MARCH 10, 1998 DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

GRAND TOTALS

EARLY VOTING AND ELECTION DAY




MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS CUMULATIVE

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY EARLY VOTING SUMMARY FORMAT
MARCH 10,1998 Page 1
Precincts Reporting 69 Of 70 98.57 %
Precincts Completed 68 Of 70 97.14 %
Barly Electn
Voting Day Total
Total Number Voting 322 1178 1500 0.98 %
U.S. Representative Dist. 2 :
Jim Turner 24 107 131 86.75 %
""""" Total Votes Cast 31 120 151
Under Votes 7 13 20 13.24 %
Over Votes 0 0 0 0.00 %
Governor
Garry Mauro 271 947 1218 81.20 %
""""" Total Votes Cast 322 1178 1500
Under Votes 51 231 282 18.80 %
Over Votes 0 0 0 0.00 %
Lieutenant Governor
John Sharp 265 950 1215 81.00 %
""""" Total Votes Cast 322 1178 1500
Under Votes 57 228 285 19.00 %
Over Votes 0 0 0 0.00 %
Attorney General
Jim Mattox 207 788 995 66.33 %
Gene Kelly 57 184 241 16.06 %
Morris L. Overstreet 42 157 199 13.26 %
""""" Total Votes Cast 322 1178 1500
Under Votes 16 46 62 4.13 %
Over Votes 0 3 3 0.20 %
Comptroller of Public Accounts
Paul Hobby 259 922 1181 78.73 %
""""" Total Votes Cast 322 1178 1500
Undexr Votes 63 256 319 21.26 %
Over Votes 0 0 0 0.00 %
General Land Office Commissioner _
Richard Raymond 256 911 1167 77.80 % -
""""" Total Votes Cast 322 1178 1500
Undexr Votes 66 267 333 22.20 %
Over Votes 0 0 0 0.00 %
Commissioner of Agriculture
L.P. (Pete) Patterson 213 809 1022 68.13 %
Ernesto L. De Leon 78 225 303 20.20 %
""""" Total Votes Cast 322 1178 1500
Under Votes : 31 141 172 11.46 %
Over Votes 0 3 3 0.20 %
Railroad Commissioner
; Joe B. Henderson 191 697 888 59.20 %
Gary Dugger ' 97 338 435 29.00 %
o T Total Votes Cast 322 1178 1500
: Under Votes 34 141 175 11.66 %
Over Votes 0 2 2 0.13 %
supreme Court Justice Place 1
Mike Westergren 247 854 1101 73.40 %
""""" Total Votes Cast 322 1178 1500 -
Under Votes 75 324 399 26.60 %
Over Votes 0 0 0 0.00 %
upreme Court Justice Place 2
Rose Spector 254 918 1172 78.13 %
""""" Total Votes Cast 322 1178 1500
Under Votes 68 260 328 21.86

o o0

Over Votes 0 0 0 0.00




MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 10,1998

Supreme Court Justice Place 3

David Van Os

Total Votes Cast
Under Votes
Over Votes

-Supreme Court Justice Place 4 Unexp.

Jerry Scarbrough

e Téééi.véﬁéé.éééé.. .
Under Votes
Over Votesg

Criminal Appeals Court Judge Place 1

Charles F. (Charlie) Baird

e e Téééi.véééé.éééﬁ....
Under Votes
Over Votes

riminal Appeals Court Judge Place 2

Winston Cochran

o Total Votes Cast
Under Votes
Over Votes

State Board of Education Dist. 8

Charlotte H. Coffelt

Total Votes Cast
Under Votes
Over Votes

State Board of Education Dist. 9

Mary Delk

o Total Votes Cast
Under Votes
Over Votes

state Senator Dist. 4

David Bernsen

Total Votes Cast
Under Votes
Over Votes

itate Representative Dist. 15

Larry R. Hickman

e Téﬁéi'Véééé.éééE.'.'
Undexr Votes
Over Votes

\ppeals Court Justice Dist. 9

Don Burgess
Total Voteé.CaéE o
Under Votes
Over Votes

lounty Commissioner Pct. 2

Diane L. Lincoln
Total Votes Cast
Under Votes
"Over Votes

‘ounty Commissioner Pct. 4

David Wayne Moore

o Total Votes Cast
Under Votes
Over Votes

ustice of the Peace Pct. 1

Tommy Burrow

R Total Votes Cast
Under Votes
Over Votes
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MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 10,1998

Justice of the Peace Pct. 4
Ed Newton
e Tétéi.véééé.éééé....
Undexr Votes
Over Votes

County Chairman
Starlett Curry
Write In
Total Votes Cast
Under Votes
Over Votes

Precinct Chairman
No Declared Candidates
Write In
Total Votes Cast
Undexr Votes
Over Votes

Proposition No. 1
Yes
No
Total Votes Cast
Under Votes
Over Votes

Proposition No. 2
Yes
No
Total Votes Cast
Under Votes
Over Votes

Proposition No. 3
Yes
No
Total Votes Cast
Under Votes
Over Votes

253
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_7-3756 - Tally List (1-86) Hart Forms & Services - How

Prescribed by Secretary of State
Section 65.004, V.T.C.A.,, Election Code

TALLY LIST

OF THE

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY ELE CTI ON

HELD ON THE

oth DAY OF ___MARcH 19_9

At

. N E . )
In EleCtlon Precinct No. ARLY VOTIN@ . PRECINCT 4 and 25

MONTGOMERY
In . )

County, Tex

AS MANY AS 1200 TALLIES PER CANDIDATE

(Use as many lines or as few lines as necessary for each candidate or proposition. There are 150 tallie
each single line.)

This Form is prescribed in accordance with the Texas Election Code.

(See last page of Tally List for Instructions and Certificate.)

PLACE THIS COPY IN ENVELOPE NO. 1 — WHITE
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MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 10,1998

All

001
010
023
028
044
051
060

all

Jim Turner

Districts

WILLIS S
CONROE SE
WILLIS N
CONROE NE
GULF STATES
CONROE SW
CONROE NE LOC

Districts

RACE TOTALS

REG
VOTERS

VOTES
CAST TURNOUT

U.S. Representative Dist. 2

ov

WI

131

20

DISTRICT REPORT
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COMBINED EV/EN




MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 10,1998

All

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
co8
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016

018
019
020
021
022
023
024

026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060

062
063
064
065
066
067
068
069
070

All

Garry Mauro

Districts

WILLIS S
FOUR CORNERS
OKLAHOMA
PANTHER CREEK
LONGSTREET
OAK RIDGE

NEW CANEY NW
MCRAE
DOBBIN-DACUS
CONROE SE
HONEA
SECURITY
PINEHURST/DEC
PORTER W
RIVER PLANTATION
SPLENDORA
CUT-N-SHOOT
MAGNOLIA N
MONTGOMERY
CONROE N
CONROE W
WILLIS W
WILLIS N

TALL TIMBERS
MAGNOLIA BEND
NEW CANEY SW
CONROE S LOOP
CONROE NE
MAGNOLIA S
MILL CREEK
SHENANDOAH
GROGANS MILL W
GROGANS MILL N
LAKEWOOD
ROBINSON ROAD
BENNETTE
PORTER E
APRIIL, SOUND
JOHNSON ROAD
CONROE N LOOP
SPLENDORA W
GRANGERLAND
PANORAMA

GULF STATES
TIMBER LAKES
FOXRUN
GROGANS MILIL
PANTHER CREEK
COCHRANS CROS
CONROE NW
CONROE SW

NEW CANEY SE
NEW CANEY NE
EAST RIVER
CRYSTAL CREEK
AIRPORT

LAKE CONRE N

COCHRANS CROS CENTRAL

COCHRANS CROS N
CONROE NE LOC
INDIAN SPRING
RESEARCH FOREST
WALDEN/DEL LAGO
WHISPERING PINES
CLEAR CREEK FRST
HARDIN STORE
GROGANS MILL E
RAYFORD ROAD
ALDEN BRIDGE
WOODLANDS HIGH SCHOOL

Districts

RACE TOTALS

Governor

REG VOTES
VOTERS CAST TURNOUT 1 uv ov WI
1446 19 1.3 % 18 1 0 0
1474 31 2.1 % 24 7 0 0
703 1 0.1 % 1 0 0 0
3295 28 0.8 % 27 1 o] o]
195 15 7.6 % 14 1 0 ]
3378 24 0.7 % 21 3 0 0
1184 23 1.9 % 19 4 0 0
3233 51 1.5 % 43 8 0 ¢}
1055 34 3.2 % 24 10 0 0
2332 45 1.9 % 37 8 0 0
3224 50 1.5 % 39 11 ] o]
1597 26 1.6 % 17 9 o o]
3120 10 0.3 % 9 1 0 0
3305 62 1.8 % 53 9 0 0
3017 32 1.0 % 23 9 0 0
3748 59 1.5 % 45 14 o] 0
2814 35 1.2 % 25 10 ] 0
3053 38 1.2 % 32 6 o 0
2014 36 1.7 % 25 11 0 0
1632 23 1.4 % 18 5 0 0
1935 19 0.9 % 14 5 0 o]
3589 36 1.0 % 30 6 0 o]
2126 32 1.5 % 28 4 0 o]
2661 31 1.1 % 24 7 o] 0
1411 20 1.4 % 19 1 o} 0
2561 37 1.4 % 27 10 0 0
3421 24 0.7 % 21 3 0 0
918 11 1.1 % 11 0 0 0
2599 18 0.6 % 14 4 o] o]
2435 20 0.8 % 16 4 0 0
2579 16 0.6 % 14 2 0 o]
3011 14 0.4 % 10 4 0 0
1464 2 0.1 % 2 0 0 0
1969 5 0.2 % 3 2 o] ]
2586 3 0.1 % 2 1 0 0
1344 28 2.0 % 22 6 0 0
1861 39 2.0 % 26 13 o] o]
3607 21 0.5 % 15 6 0 0
955 13 1.3 % 12 1 0 0
1712 9 0.5 % 6 3 o] 0
1763 33 1.8 % 26 7 1] ]
1016 21 2.0 % 19 2 0 0
1668 8 0.4 % 7 1 0 0
1849 22 1.1 % 20 2 o] 0
2774 15 0.5 % 14 1 0 0
1872 0 0.0 % 0 o] 0 ]
2978 21 0.7 % 18 3 0 0
3463 20 0.5 % 15 5 0 0
3165 17 0.5 % 14 3 o] 0
1859 16 0.8 % 16 0 0 0
987 18 1.8 % 14 4 0 0
2732 49 1.7 % 40 9 0 ¢}
2245 19 0.8 % 18 1 0 0
1376 30 2.1 % 24 6 0 0
1477 3 0.2 % 3 0 0 0
618 8 1.2 % 6 2 o] ]
2303 29 1.2 % 20 9 0 0
2606 10 0.3 % 9 1 0 0
2401 1 0.0 % 1 o o] 0
350 4 1.1 % 0 4 0 ]
2362 11 0.4 % 11 0 0 0
2121 6 0.2 % 6 0 ¥} 0
1937 9 0.4 % 8 1 0 0
1754 18 1.0 % 15 3 o] 0
2055 4 0.1 % 2 2 0 0
1985 12 0.6 % 9 3 0 ]
2949 20 0.6 % 18 2 0] (o]
2403 27 1.1 % 26 1 0 0
2182 3 0.1 % 3 0 o] 0
2009 6 0.2 % 6 (4] 0 [
151822 1500 0.9 % 1218 282 0 0
151822 1500 0.9 % 1218 282 0 4]

DISTRICT REPORT
Page 2

COMBINED EV/EN



MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS DISTRICT REPORT
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY Page 3

MARCH 10,1998
COMBINED EV/EN

Lieutenant Governor

1 - John Sharp

REG VOTES

VOTERS CAST TURNOUT 1 uv ov WI
All Districts
001 WILLIS S 1446 19 1.3 % 18 1 0 o]
002 FOUR CORNERS 1474 31 2.1 % 23 8 0 0
003 OKLAHOMA 703 1 0.1 % 1 0 0 0
004 PANTHER CREEK 3295 28 0.8 % 25 3 o] 0
005 LONGSTREET 195 15 7.6 % 15 ] o] o]
006 OAK RIDGE 3378 24 0.7 % 21 3 0 0
007 NEW CANEY NW 1184 23 1.9 % 16 7 0 0
008 MCRAE 3233 51 1.5 % 43 8 0 0
009 DOBBIN-DACUS 1055 34 3.2 % 23 11 0 0
010 CONROE SE 2332 45 1.9 % 39 6 o] 0
011 HONEA 3224 50 1.5 % 41 9 4] o]
012 SECURITY 1597 26 1.6 % 20 6 0] (o]
013 PINEHURST/DEC 3120 10 0.3 % 9 1 0 ]
014 PORTER W 3305 62 1.8 % 50 12 0 o]
015 RIVER PLANTATION 3017 32 1.0 % 23 9 0 0
016 SPLENDORA 3748 59 1.5 % 45 14 0 o]
017 CUT-N-SHOOT 2814 35 1.2 % 28 7 0 0
018 MAGNOLIA N 3053 38 1.2 % 31 7 0 0
019 MONTGOMERY 2014 36 1.7 % 25 11 0 0
020 CONROE N 1632 23 1.4 % 18 5 0 0
021 CONROE W 1935 19 0.9 % 15 4 0 0
022 WILLIS W 3589 36 1.0 % 28 8 4] o]
023 WILLIS N 2126 32 1.5 % 27 5 0 0
024 TALL TIMBERS 2661 31 1.1 % 25 6 0 0
025 MAGNOLIA BEND 1411 20 1.4 % 20 0 o] 0
026 NEW CANEY SW 2561 37 1.4 % 29 8 0 0
027 CONROE S LOOP 3421 24 0.7 % 20 4 0 0
028 CONROE NE 918 11 1.1 % 10 1 o] o]
029 MAGNOLIA S 2599 18 0.6 % 15 3 0 ]
030 MILL CREEK 2435 20 0.8 % 15 5 0 0
031 SHENANDOAH 2579 16 0.6 % 14 2 0 0
032 GROGANS MILL W 3011 14 0.4 % 8 6 o] 0
033 GROGANS MILL N 1464 2 0.1 % 2 0 0 o
034 LAKEWOOD 1969 5 0.2 % 3 2 0 0
035 ROBINSON ROAD 2586 3 0.1 % 2 1 0 0
036 BENNETTE 1344 28 2.0 % 22 6 0 o]
037 PORTER E 1861 39 2.0 % 29 10 0 o]
038 APRIL SOUND 3607 21 0.5 % 17 4 0 0
039 JOHNSON ROAD 955 13 1.3 % 12 1 0 0
040 CONROE N LOOP 1712 9 0.5 % 6 3 0 0
041 SPLENDORA W 1763 33 1.8 % 28 5 0 0
042 GRANGERLAND 1016 21 2.0 % 19 2 0 0
043 PANORAMA 1668 8 0.4 % 6 2 0 0
044 GULF STATES 1849 22 1.1 % 22 ] o] 0]
045 TIMBER LAKES 2774 15 0.5 % 13 2 0 0]
046 FOXRUN 1872 0 0.0 % 0 0 0 0
047 GROGANS MILL 2978 21 0.7 % 20 1 0 0
048 PANTHER CREEK 3463 20 0.5 % 14 6 o] o]
049 COCHRANS CROS 3165 17 0.5 % 13 4 o] o]
050 CONROE NW 1859 16 0.8 % 16 0 0 0
051 CONROE SW 987 18 1.8 % 14 4 0 0
052 NEW CANEY SE 2732 49 1.7 % 40 9 0 0
053 NEW CANEY NE 2245 19 0.8 % 16 3 0 0
054 EAST RIVER 1376 30 2.1 % 21 9 o] 0
055 CRYSTAL CREEK 1477 3 0.2 % 3 0 0 o]
056 AIRPORT 618 8 1.2 % 6 2 0 0
057 LAKE CONRE N 2303 29 1.2 % 19 10 o] 0
058 COCHRANS CROS CENTRAL 2606 10 0.3 % 9 1 0 0
059 COCHRANS CROS N 2401 1 0.0 % 1 0 0 0
060 CONROE NE LOC 350 4 1.1 % 0 4 0 o]
061 INDIAN SPRING 2362 11 0.4 % 10 1 0 0
062 RESEARCH FOREST 2121 6 0.2 % 5 1 0 0
063 WALDEN/DEL LAGO 1937 9 0.4 % 9 ] o] o]
064 WHISPERING PINES 1754 18 1.0 % 16 2 0 0
065 CLEAR CREEK FRST 2055 4 0.1 % 2 2 0 0
066 HARDIN STORE 1985 12 0.6 % 10 2 o] o]
067 GROGANS MILL E 2949 20 0.6 % 16 4 0 0
068 RAYFORD ROAD 2403 27 1.1 % 25 2 0 0
069 ALDEN BRIDGE 2182 3 0.1 % 3 0 0 0
070 WOODLANDS HIGH SCHOOL 2009 6 0.2 % 6 ] [ o]
All Districts 151822 1500 0.9 % 1215 285 0 0

RACE TOTALS 151822 1500 0.9 % 1215 285 0 0




MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 10,1998

All

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015

017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025

027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042

044
045
046
047
048
049

051
052

053
054

060

064

068
069
070

All

Jim Mattox

Districts

WILLIS S

FOUR CORNERS
OKLAHOMA
PANTHER CREEK
LONGSTREET

OAK RIDGE

NEW CANEY NW
MCRAE
DOBBIN-DACUS
CONROE SE
HONEA

SECURITY
PINEHURST/DEC
PORTER W

RIVER PLANTATION
SPLENDORA
CUT-N-SHOOT
MAGNOLIA N
MONTGOMERY
CONROE N

CONROE W

WILLIS W

WILLIS N

TALL TIMBERS
MAGNOLIA BEND
NEW CANEY SW
CONROE S LOOP
CONROE NE
MAGNOLIA S

MILL CREEK
SHENANDOAH
GROGANS MILL W
GROGANS MILL N
LAKEWOOD
ROBINSON ROAD
BENNETTE

PORTER E

APRIL SOUND
JOHNSON ROAD
CONROE N LOOP
SPLENDORA W
GRANGERLAND
PANORAMA

GULF STATES
TIMBER LAKES
FOXRUN

GROGANS MILL
PANTHER CREEK
COCHRANS CROS
CONROE NW
CONROE SW

NEW CANEY SE
NEW CANEY NE
EAST RIVER
CRYSTAL CREEK
AIRPORT

LAKE CONRE N
COCHRANS CROS CENTRAL
COCHRANS CROS N
CONROE NE LOC
INDIAN SPRING
RESEARCH FOREST
WALDEN/DEL LAGO
WHISPERING PINES
CLEAR CREEK FRST
HARDIN STORE
GROGANS MILL E
RAYFORD ROAD
ALDEN BRIDGE
WOODLANDS HIGH SCHOOL

Districts

RACE TOTALS

Attorney General
2 - Gene Kelly 3 - Morris L. Overstreet

REG VOTES
VOTERS CAST TURNOUT 1 2 3 uv ov WI
1446 19 1.3 % 12 4 2 1 0 0
1474 31 2.1 % 16 8 3 4 0 0
703 1 0.1 % 0 1 0 0 0 0
3295 28 0.8 % 23 2 1 1 1 0
195 15 7.6 % 14 0 1 0 0 0
3378 24 0.7 % 18 5 1 0 0 0
1184 23 1.9 % 14 2 4 3 0 0
3233 51 1.5 % 39 6 3 3 0 0
1055 34 3.2 % 18 6 7 3 Y] 0
2332 45 1.9 % 24 2 17 1 1 0
3224 50 1.5 % 39 4 6 1 0 0
1597 26 1.6 % 22 3 1 0 0 0
3120 10 0.3 % 6 0 3 1 0 0
3305 62 1.8 % 39 15 7 1 0 0
3017 32 1.0 % 21 7 3 1 0 0
3748 59 1.5 % 49 8 0 2 0 0
2814 35 1.2 % 25 6 4 0 0 0
3053 38 1.2 % 25 10 3 0 [ 0
2014 36 1.7 % 11 6 17 2 0 0
1632 23 1.4 % 17 1 4 1 0 0
1935 19 0.9 % 11 3 5 0 0 0
3589 36 1.0 % 21 9 4 2 0 0
2126 32 1.5 % 20 1 7 3 1 0
2661 31 1.1 % 21 6 3 1 0 0
1411 20 1.4 % 12 5 2 1 0 0
2561 37 1.4 % 23 6 3 5 0 o
3421 24 0.7 % 18 3 2 1 0 [¢]
218 11 1.1 % 9 4] 1 1 0 ]
2599 18 0.6 % 16 1 0 1 0 0
2435 20 0.8 % 16 1 2 1 [ 0
2579 16 0.6 % 6 6 3 1 0 0
3011 14 0.4 % 8 5 1 0 [} 0
1464 2 0.1 % 1 o 1 0 0 0
1969 5 0.2 % 1 3 0 1 [ 0
2586 3 0.1 % 2 1 0 0 0 0
1344 28 2.0 % 22 4 1 1 0 0
1861 39 2.0 % 28 4 5 2 0 0
3607 21 0.5 % 10 7 3 1 0 0
955 13 1.3 % 12 1 0 0 0 0
1712 9 0.5 % 8 0 1 0 0 0
1763 33 1.8 % 21 11 0 1 0 0
1016 21 2.0 % 12 7 2 0 0 0
1668 8 0.4 % 7 0 1 0 0 0
1849 22 1.1 % 19 2 1 0 0 0
2774 15 0.5 % 8 3 3 1 0 0
1872 0 0.0 % 0 0 0 0 0 0
2978 21 0.7 % 11 4 6 0 0 0
3463 20 0.5 % 9 3 7 1 0 0
3165 17 0.5 % 8 2 6 1 0 0
1859 16 0.8 % 11 2 3 0 0 0
987 18 1.8 % 11 3 4 0 0 0
2732 49 1.7 % 34 7 6 2 [} 0
2245 19 0.8 % 13 4 2 0 0 0
1376 30 2.1 % 20 5 3 2 0 0
1477 3 0.2 % 3 0 0 0 0 o
618 8 1.2 % 7 0 1 0 0 0
2303 29 1.2 % 22 5 1 1 0 0
2606 10 0.3 % 9 0 1 0 0 0
2401 1 0.0 % 1 0 0 0 0 0
350 4 1.1 % 2 0 0 2 0 0
2362 11 0.4 % 6 1 3 1 0 0
2121 6 0.2 % s 0 1 0 0 0
1937 9 0.4 % 5 3 1 0 0 0
1754 18 1.0 % 15 2 1 0 0 0
2055 4 0.1 % 2 2 0 o} 0 0
1985 12 0.6 % 6 2 4 0 0 0
2949 20 0.6 % 13 1 5 1 0 0
2403 27 1.1 % 14 8 4 1 [} 0
2182 3 0.1 % 0 1 1 1 0 0
2009 6 0.2 % 4 1 1 0 o 0
151822 1500 0.9 % 995 241 199 62 3 0
151822 1500 0.9 % 995 241 199 62 3 0

DISTRICT REPORT
Page 4

COMBINED EV/EN




MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 10,1998

1 - Paul Hobby

Comptroller of Public Accounts

REG VOTES

VOTERS CAST TURNOUT 1 uv ov WL
All Districts
001 WILLIS S 1446 19 1.3 % 15 4 0 0
002 FOUR CORNERS 1474 31 2.1 % 24 7 0 0
003 OKLAHOMA 703 1 0.1 % 1 0 0 0
004 PANTHER CREEK 3295 28 0.8 % 25 3 o} o}
005 LONGSTREET 195 15 7.6 % 15 0 0 0
006 OAK RIDGE 3378 24 0.7 % 23 1 0 0
007 NEW CANEY NW 1184 23 1.9 % 18 5 o} 0
008 MCRAE 3233 51 1.5 % 41 10, 0 0
009 DOBBIN-DACUS 1055 34 3.2 % 21 13 0 0
010 CONROE SE 2332 45 1.9 % 40 5 0 [0}
011 HONEA 3224 50 1.5 % 36 14 0 0
012 SECURITY 1597 26 1.6 % 17 9 ¢} 0
013 PINEHURST/DEC 3120 10 0.3 % 9 1 0 0
014 PORTER W 3305 62 1.8 % 45 17 0 0
015 RIVER PLANTATION 3017 32 1.0 % 24 8 ¢ o}
016 SPLENDORA 3748 59 1.5 % 44 15 0 0
017 CUT-N-SHOOT 2814 35 1.2 % 29 6 0 0
018 MAGNOLIA N 3053 38 1.2 % 30 8 0 o
019 MONTGOMERY 2014 36 1.7 % 24 12 0 0
020 CONROE N 1632 23 1.4 % 18 5 0 0
021 CONROE W 1935 19 0.9 % 16 3 o} 0
022 WILLIS W 3589 36 1.0 % 29 7 0 o}
023 WILLIS N 2126 32 1.5 % 25 7 0 0
024 TALL TIMBERS 2661 31 1.1 % 18 13 0 0
025 MAGNOLIA BEND 1411 20 1.4 % 20 ¢} 0 0
026 NEW CANEY SW 2561 37 1.4 % 26 11 0 0
027 CONROE S LOOP 3421 24 0.7 % 19 5 0 0
028 CONROE NE 918 11 1.1 % 10 1 0 0
029 MAGNOLIA S ° 2599 18 0.6 % 10 8 0 o
030 MILL CREEK 2435 20 0.8 % 17 3 0 0
031 SHENANDOAH 2579 16 0.6 % 13 3 0 0
032 GROGANS MILL W 3011 14 0.4 % 11 3 0 o}
033 GROGANS MILL N 1464 2 0.1 % 2 0 0 0
034 LAKEWOOD 1969 5 0.2 % 4 1 0 0
035 ROBINSON ROAD 2586 3 0.1 % 2 1 0 0
036 BENNETTE 1344 28 2.0 % 22 6 0 0
037 PORTER E 1861 39 2.0 % 28 11 o} o}
038 APRIL SOUND 3607 21 0.5 % 17 4 0 [¢]
039 JOHNSON ROAD 955 13 1.3 % 11 2 (o} 0
040 CONROE N LOOP 1712 9 0.5 % 5 4 0 0
041 SPLENDORA W 1763 33 1.8 % 28 5 [} 0
042 GRANGERLAND 1016 21 2.0 % 19 2 0 0
043 PANORAMA 1668 8 0.4 % 6 2 0 0
044 GULF STATES 1849 22 1.1 % 19 3 0 0
045 TIMBER LAKES 2774 i5 0.5 % 14 1 0 o}
046 FOXRUN 1872 0 0.0 % 0 0 0 0
047 GROGANS MILL 2978 21 0.7 % 18 3 0 0
048 PANTHER CREEK 3463 20 0.5 % 14 6 0 0
049 COCHRANS CROS 3165 17 0.5 % 13 4 0 0
050 CONROE NW 1859 16 0.8 % 16 0 0 0
051 CONROE SW 987 18 1.8 % 14 4 0 0
052 NEW CANEY SE 2732 49 1.7 % 43 6 0 0
053 NEW CANEY NE 2245 19 0.8 % 15 4 0 0
054 EAST RIVER 1376 30 2.1 % 19 11 ] o}
055 CRYSTAL CREEK 1477 3 0.2 % 3 0 0 0
056 AIRPORT 618 8 1.2 % 6 2 0 0
057 LAKE CONRE N 2303 29 1.2 % 23 6 0 0
058 COCHRANS CROS CENTRAL 2606 10 0.3 % 8 2 0 o
059 COCHRANS CROS N 2401 1 0.0 % 1 0 0 0
060 CONROE NE LOC 350 4 1.1 % 0 4 0 0
061 INDIAN SPRING 2362 11 0.4 % 10 1 0 0
062 RESEARCH FOREST 2121 6 0.2 % 5 1 0 0
063 WALDEN/DEL LAGO 1937 9 0.4 % 6 3 0 0
064 WHISPERING PINES 1754 18 1.0 % 16 2 0 0
065 CLEAR CREEK FRST 2055 4 0.1 % 2 2 0 0
066 HARDIN STORE 1985 12 0.6 % 8 4 0 o}
067 GROGANS MILL E 2949 20 0.6 % 16 4 0 0
068 RAYFORD ROAD 2403 27 1.1 % 26 1 0 0
069 ALDEN BRIDGE 2182 3 0.1 % 3 0 0 0
070 WOODLANDS HIGH SCHOOL 2009 6 0.2 % 6 0 0 0
All Districts 151822 1500 0.9 % 1181 319 0 0
RACE TOTALS 151822 1500 0.9 % 1181 319 0 0

DISTRICT REPORT
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MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 10,1998

1 - Richard Raymond

All Districts

001 WILLIS S

002 FOUR CORNERS
003 OKLAHOMA

004 PANTHER CREEK
005 LONGSTREET
006 OAK RIDGE

007 NEW CANEY NW
008 MCRAE

009 DOBBIN-DACUS
010 CONROE SE

011 HONEA

012 SECURITY

013 PINEHURST/DEC
014 PORTER W

015 RIVER PLANTATION
016 SPLENDORA

017 CUT-N-SHOOT
018 MAGNOLIA N
019 MONTGOMERY
020 CONROE N

021 CONROE W

022 WILLIS W

023 WILLIS N

024 TALL TIMBERS
025 MAGNOLIA BEND
026 NEW CANEY SW
027 CONROE S LOOP
028 CONROE NE

029 MAGNOLIA S
030 MILL CREEK
031 SHENANDOAH
032 GROGANS MILL W
033 GROGANS MILL N
034 LAKEWOOD

035 ROBINSON ROAD
036 BENNETTE

037 PORTER E

038 APRIL SOUND
039 JOHNSON ROAD
040 CONROE N LOOP
041 SPLENDORA W
042 GRANGERLAND
043 PANORAMA

044 GULF STATES
045 TIMBER LAKES
046 FOXRUN

047 GROGANS MILL
048 PANTHER CREEK
049 COCHRANS CROS
050 CONROE NW

051 CONROE SW

052 NEW CANEY SE
053 NEW CANEY NE
054 EAST RIVER
055 CRYSTAL CREEK
056 AIRPORT

057 LAKE CONRE N

058 COCHRANS CROS CENTRAL

059 COCHRANS CROS N
060 CONROE NE LOC
061 INDIAN SPRING
062 RESEARCH FOREST
063 WALDEN/DEL LAGO
064 WHISPERING PINES
065 CLEAR CREEK FRST
066 HARDIN STORE

067 GROGANS MILL E
068 RAYFORD ROAD

069 ALDEN BRIDGE

070 WOODLANDS HIGH SCHOOL

All Districts

RACE TOTALS

General Land Office Commigsioner

REG  VOTES
VOTERS CAST TURNOUT 1 v ov WI
1446 19 1.3 % 17 2 0 0
1474 31 2.1 % 23 8 0 0
703 1 0.1 % 1 0 0 0
3295 28 0.8 % 26 2 0 0
195 15 7.6 % 15 0 0 0
3378 24 0.7 % 22 2 0 0
1184 23 1.9 % 18 5 0 0
3233 51 1.5 % 41 10 0 0
1055 34 3.2 % 24 10 0 0
2332 45 1.9 % 42 3 0 0
3224 50 1.5 % 36 14 0 0
1597 26 1.6 % 16 10 0 0
3120 10 0.3 % 7 3 0 0
3305 62 1.8 % 47 15 0 0
3017 32 1.0 % 24 8 0 0
3748 59 1.5 % 44 15 0 0
2814 35 1.2 % 29 6 0 0
3053 38 1.2 % 30 8 0 0
2014 36 1.7 % 24 12 0 0
1632 23 1.4 % 17 6 0 0
1935 19 0.9 % 13 6 0 0
3589 36 1.0 % 30 6 0 0
2126 32 1.5 % 25 7 0 0
2661 31 1.1 % 19 12 0 0
1411 20 1.4 % 20 0 0 0
2561 37 1.4 % 26 11 0 0
3421 24 0.7 % 20 4 0 0
918 11 1.1 % 9 2 0 0
2599 18 0.6 % 11 7 0 0
2435 20 0.8 % 16 4 0 0
2579 16 0.6 % 13 3 0 0
3011 14 0.4 % 8 6 0 0
1464 2 0.1 % 0 2 0 0
1969 5 0.2 % 4 1 0 0
2586 3 0.1% 2 1 0 0
1344 28 2.0 % 22 6 0 0
1861 39 2.0 % 27 12 0 0
3607 21 0.5 % 16 5 0 0
955 13 1.3 % 11 2 0 0
1712 9 0.5 % 4 5 0 0
1763 33 1.8 % 27 6 0 0
1016 21 2.0 % 20 1 0 0
1668 8 0.4 % 7 1 0 0
1849 22 1.1 % 20 2 0 0
2774 15 0.5 % 14 1 0 0
1872 0 0.0 % 0 0 0 0
2978 21 0.7 % i6 5 0 0
3463 20 0.5 % 12 8 0 0
3165 17 0.5 % 11 6 0 0
1859 16 0.8 % 16 0 0 0
987 18 1.8 % 13 5 0 0
2732 49 1.7 % 40 9 0 0
2245 19 0.8 % 15 4 0 0
1376 30 2.1 % 20 10 0 0
1477 3 0.2 % 3 0 0 0
618 8 1.2 % 6 2 0 0
2303 29 1.2 % 19 10 0 0
2606 10 0.3 % 8 2 0 0
2401 1 0.0 % 1 0 0 0
350 4 1.1 % 0 4 0 0
2362 11 0.4 % 11 0 0 0
2121 6 0.2 % 4 2 0 0
1937 9 0.4 % 8 1 0 0
1754 18 1.0 % 16 2 0 0
2055 4 0.1% 4 0 0 0
1985 12 0.6 % 8 4 0 0
2949 20 0.6 % 15 5 0 0
2403 27 1.1 % 26 1 0 0
2182 3 0.1 % 3 0 0 0
2009 6 0.2 % 5 1 0 0
151822 1500 0.9 % 1167 333 0 0
151822 1500 0.9 % 1167 333 0 0
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MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 10,1998

All

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022

024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050

052
053
054
055

057
058
059
060
061
062
063
064
065
066
067

069
070

All

L.P. (Pete) Patterson

Districts

WILLIS S
FOUR CORNERS
OKLAHOMA
PANTHER CREEK
LONGSTREET

0BAK RIDGE

NEW CANEY NW
MCRAE
DOBBIN-DACUS
CONROE SE

HONEA

SECURITY
PINEHURST/DEC
PORTER W

RIVER PLANTATION
SPLENDORA
CUT-N-SHOOT
MAGNOLIA N
MONTGOMERY
CONROE N

CONROE W

WILLIS W

WILLIS N

TALL TIMBERS
MAGNOLIA BEND
NEW CANEY SW
CONROE S LOOP
CONROE NE
MAGNOLIA S

MILL CREEK
SHENANDOAH
GROGANS MILL W
GROGANS MILL N
LAKEWOOD
ROBINSON ROAD
BENNETTE

PORTER E

APRIL SOUND
JOHNSON ROAD
CONROE N LOOP
SPLENDORA W
GRANGERLAND
PANORAMA

GULF STATES
TIMBER LAKES
FOXRUN

GROGANS MILL
PANTHER CREEK
COCHRANS CROS
CONROE NW
CONROE SW

NEW CANEY SE
NEW CANEY NE
EAST RIVER
CRYSTAL CREEK
ATIRPORT

LAKE CONRE N
COCHRANS CROS CENTRAL
COCHRANS CROS N
CONROE NE LOC
INDIAN SPRING
RESEARCH FOREST
WALDEN/DEL LAGO
WHISPERING PINES
CLEAR CREEK FRST
HARDIN STORE
GROGANS MILL E
RAYFORD ROAD
ALDEN BRIDGE
WOODLANDS HIGH SCHOOL

Districts

RACE TOTALS

Commissioner of Agriculture

2 - Ernesto L. De Leon

REG VOTES
VOTERS CAST TURNOUT 1 2 uv ov WI
1446 19 1.3 % 14 3 2 0 o
1474 31 2.1 % 19 9 3 ] 0
703 1 0.1 % 1 0 0 0 0
3295 28 0.8 % 16 9 2 1 0
195 15 7.6 % 14 1 0 (] 0
3378 24 0.7 % 19 4 1 0 0
1184 23 1.9 % 17 3 3 0 0
3233 51 1.5 % 43 5 3 0 0
1055 34 3.2 % 24 6 4 0 0
2332 45 1.9 % 29 12 4 0 0
3224 50 1.5 % 39 7 4 o] 0
1597 26 1.6 % 21 2 3 0 0
3120 10 0.3 % 8 1 1 0 0
3305 62 1.8 % 44 12 6 0 0
3017 32 1.0 % 19 9 3 1 o
3748 59 1.5 % 45 6 8 o] 0
2814 35 1.2 % 25 6 4 0 0
3053 38 1.2 % 26 9 3 (Y] 0
2014 36 1.7 % 23 7 6 0 0
1632 23 1.4 % 16 5 2 o] 0
1935 19 0.9 % 11 6 2 0 0
3589 36 1.0 % 27 6 3 o] 0
2126 32 1.5 % 24 3 4 1 0
2661 31 1.1 % 18 8 5 0 0
1411 20 1.4 % 15 5 ] 0 0
2561 37 1.4 % 22 9 6 0 0
3421 24 0.7 % 19 3 2 0 ]
918 11 1.1 % 9 2 0 0 0
2599 18 0.6 % 10 5 3 0 0
2435 20 0.8 % 12 6 2 0 4]
2579 16 0.6 % 11 4 1 0 0
3011 14 0.4 % 5 8 1 0 1]
1464 2 0.1 % o] 1 1 0 0
1969 5 0.2 % 2 2 1 0 0
2586 3 0.1 % 3 0 0 0 0
1344 28 2.0 % 20 5 3 0 0
1861 39 2.0 % 29 4 6 0 0
3607 21 0.5 % 15 3 3 0 (]
955 13 1.3 % 10 1 2 0 0
1712 9 0.5 % ) 3 1 0 0
1763 33 1.8 % 23 5 5 0 0
1016 21 2.0 % 19 1 1 (] 0
1668 8 0.4 % 3 3 2 0 0
1849 22 1.1 % 16 5 1 o] 0
2774 15 0.5 % 8 6 1 0 1]
1872 0 0.0 % 0 0 o] 0 0
2978 21 0.7 % 13 7 1 0 ¢}
3463 20 0.5 % 4 10 6 ] 0
3165 17 0.5 % 6 8 3 0 ]
1859 16 0.8 % 13 3 0 ] 0
287 18 1.8 % 15 1 2 0 0
2732 49 1.7 % 38 7 4 0 0
2245 19 0.8 % 12 4 3 0 [¢]
1376 30 2.1 % 25 1 4 0 0
1477 3 0.2 % 3 ] o] 0 0
618 8 1.2 % 6 0 2 0 ]
2303 29 1.2 % 23 3 3 o] 0
2606 10 0.3 % 3 5 2 0 4]
2401 1 0.0 % 0 1 0 [ 0
350 4 1.1 % 1 0 3 0 0
2362 11 0.4 % 3 6 2 0 0
2121 6 0.2 % 3 2 1 0 ¢}
1937 9 0.4 % 6 1 2 0 0
1754 18 1.0 % 14 2 2 0 [t}
2055 4 0.1 % 2 1 1 ] 0
1985 12 0.6 % 6 2 4 0 0
2949 20 0.6 % 9 8 3 0 0
2403 27 1.1 % 17 9 1 0 0
2182 3 0.1 % 2 0 1 0 0
2009 6 0.2 % 0 2 4 0 0
151822 1500 0.9 % 1022 303 172 3 0
151822 1500 0.9 % 1022 303 172 3 o
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Page 7

COMBINED EV/EN



MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 10,1998

All

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
oos
009
010
011

013
014
015
0l6
017
018
019
020
021
022
023

059
060
061
062

064
065
066
067
068
069
070

All

Joe B. Henderson

Districts

WILLIS S
FOUR CORNERS
OKLAHOMA
PANTHER CREEK
LONGSTREET

OAK RIDGE

NEW CANEY NW
MCRAE
DOBBIN-DACUS
CONROE SE

HONEA

SECURITY
PINEHURST/DEC
PORTER W

RIVER PLANTATION
SPLENDORA
CUT-N-SHOOT
MAGNOLIA N
MONTGOMERY
CONROE N

CONROE W

WILLIS W

WILLIS N

TALL TIMBERS
MAGNOLIA BEND
NEW CANEY SW
CONROE S LOOP
CONROE NE
MAGNOLIA S

MILL CREEK
SHENANDOAH
GROGANS MILL W
GROGANS MILL N
LAKEWOOD
ROBINSON ROAD
BENNETTE

PORTER E

APRIL SOUND
JOHNSON ROAD
CONROE N LOOP
SPLENDORA W
GRANGERLAND
PANORAMA

GULF STATES
TIMBER LAKES
FOXRUN

GROGANS MILL
PANTHER CREEK
COCHRANS CROS
CONROE NW
CONROE SW

NEW CANEY SE
NEW CANEY NE
EAST RIVER
CRYSTAL CREEK
AIRPORT

LAKE CONRE N
COCHRANS CROS CENTRAL
COCHRANS CROS N
CONROE NE LOC
INDIAN SPRING
RESEARCH FOREST
WALDEN/DEL LAGO
WHISPERING PINES
CLEAR CREEK FRST
HARDIN STORE
GROGANS MILL E
RAYFORD ROAD
ALDEN BRIDGE
WOODLANDS HIGH SCHOOL

Districts

RACE TOTALS

Railroad Commissioner

2 - Gary Dugger

REG VOTES
VOTERS CAST TURNOUT 1 2 v ov WI
1446 19 1.3 % 10 7 2 ] 0
1474 31 2.1 % 16 11 4 0 0
703 1 0.1 % 0 1 ] 0 V]
3295 28 0.8 % 20 5 2 1 0
195 15 7.6 % 12 3 0 o 0
3378 24 0.7 % 16 7 1 0 [¢]
1184 23 1.9 % i5 3 5 0 0
3233 S1 1.5 % 35 12 4 0 0
1055 34 3.2 % 19 10 5 0 Y]
2332 45 1.9 % 29 14 2 ] 0
3224 50 1.5 % 35 13 2 0 ]
1597 26 1.6 % 18 5 3 (] 0
3120 10 0.3 % 7 2 1 0 ¢}
3305 62 1.8 % 37 23 2 0 0
3017 32 1.0 % 20 6 6 0 4]
3748 59 1.5 % 35 21 3 0 0
2814 35 1.2 % 22 11 2 0 0
3053 38 1.2 % 30 ) 3 0 0
2014 36 1.7 % 20 12 4 0 0
1632 23 1.4 % 17 4 2 0 0
1935 19 0.9 % 10 7 2 0 0
3589 36 1.0 % 22 10 4 0 ]
2126 32 1.5 % 21 6 4 1 0
2661 31 1.1 % 18 7 6 0 ]
1411 20 1.4 % 15 4 1 0 0
2561 37 1.4 % 20 10 7 0 "]
3421 24 0.7 % 17 4 3 ] 0
918 11 1.1 % 6 4 1 0 0
2599 18 0.6 % 9 6 3 0 0
2435 20 0.8 % 11 7 2 0 0
2579 16 0.6 % 10 3 1 o] 0
3011 14 0.4 % 9 2 3 0 0
1464 2 0.1 % 1 0 1 0 0
1969 5 0.2 % 3 1 1 ] 0
2586 3 0.1 % 1 2 0 0 0
1344 28 2.0 % 17 8 3 0 0
1861 39 2.0 % 21 11 7 0 0
3607 21 0.5 % 14 5 2 0 1]
955 13 1.3 % 8 4 1 0 0
1712 9 0.5 % 5 2 2 0 0
1763 33 1.8 % 23 6 4 0 0
1016 21 2.0 % 12 9 o] 0 0
1668 8 0.4 % 4 1 3 0 0
1849 22 1.1 % 16 4 2 o] [¥]
2774 15 0.5 % 9 5 1 0 0
1872 0 0.0 % 0 0 0 0 0
2978 21 0.7 % 9 9 3 0 0
3463 20 0.5 % 4 9 7 0 0
3165 17 0.5 % 8 4 5 0 0
1859 16 0.8 % 13 3 0 0 0
987 18 1.8 % 10 5 3 0 0
2732 49 1.7 % 24 21 4 0 0
2245 19 0.8 % 7 10 2 0 0
1376 30 2.1 % 12 13 5 0 0
1477 3 0.2 % 2 1 0 0 0
618 8 1.2 % 1 5 2 0 0
2303 29 1.2 % 13 12 4 0 ]
2606 10 0.3 % 5 3 2 0 0
2401 1 0.0 % 1 0 0 0 (]
350 4 1.1 % 2 0 2 0 0
2362 11 0.4 % 5 4 2 0 0
2121 6 0.2 % 5 ] 1 ] 0
1937 9 0.4 % 2 6 1 0 0
1754 18 1.0 % 10 7 1 0 0
2055 4 0.1 % 2 1 1 0 0
1985 12 0.6 % 6 2 4 0 0
2949 20 0.6 % 10 8 2 0 0
2403 27 1.1 % 20 5 2 0 4]
2182 3 0.1 % 0 2 1 0 0
2009 6 0.2 % 2 0 4 ] 0
151822 1500 0.9 % 888 435 175 2 0
151822 1500 0.9 % 888 435 175 2 0
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MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS DISTRICT REPORT
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY Page 9

MARCH 10,1998
COMBINED EV/EN

Supreme Court Justice Place 1

1 - Mike Westergren

REG VOTES

VOTERS CAST TURNOUT 1 uv ov WI
All Districts
001 WILLIS S 1446 19 1.3 % 12 7 0 0
002 FOUR CORNERS 1474 31 2.1 % 21 10 0 0
003 OKLAHOMA 703 1 0.1 % 1 4] 0 ¢}
004 PANTHER CREEK 3295 28 0.8 % 24 4 0 0
005 LONGSTREET 195 15 7.6 % 15 0 0 0
006 OAK RIDGE 3378 24 0.7 % 18 6 0 0
007 NEW CANEY NW 1184 23 1.9 % 17 6 0 4]
008 MCRAE 3233 51 1.5 % 38 13 0 0
009 DOBBIN-DACUS 1055 34 3.2 % 22 12 0 0
010 CONROE SE 2332 45 1.9 % 34 11 0 0
011 HONEA 3224 50 1.5 % 35 15 0 0
012 SECURITY 1597 26 1.6 % 14 12 o 0
013 PINEHURST/DEC 3120 10 0.3 % 6 4 0 ¢}
014 PORTER W 3305 62 1.8 % 48 14 o} 0
015 RIVER PLANTATION 3017 32 1.0 % 21 11 0 0
016 SPLENDORA 3748 59 1.5 % 41 18 0 0
017 CUT-N-SHOOT 2814 35 1.2 % 26 9 0 o}
018 MAGNOLIA N 3053 38 1.2 % 30 8 0 0
019 MONTGOMERY 2014 36 1.7 % 25 11 0 0
020 CONROE N 1632 23 1.4 % 19 4 o] [
021 CONROE W 1935 19 0.9 % 16 3 0 0
022 WILLIS W 3589 36 1.0 % 28 8 0 0
023 WILLIS N 2126 32 1.5 % 21 11 0 v}
024 TALL TIMBERS 2661 31 1.1 % 18 i3 0 o}
025 MAGNOLIA BEND 1411 20 1.4 % 20 0 0 0
026 NEW CANEY SW 2561 37 1.4 % 27 10 0 0
027 CONROE S LOOP 3421 24 0.7 % 20 4 o} 0
028 CONROE NE 918 11 1.1 % 10 1 0 0
029 MAGNOLIA S 2599 18 0.6 % 12 6 0 0
030 MILL CREEK 2435 20 0.8 % 16 4 0 o
031 SHENANDOAH 2579 16 0.6 % 12 4 0 0
032 GROGANS MILL W 3011 14 0.4 % 9 5 o 0
033 GROGANS MILL N 1464 2 0.1 % 2 0 0 0
034 LAKEWOOD 1969 5 0.2 % 4 1 0 0
035 ROBINSON ROAD 2586 3 0.1 % 2 1 0 0
036 BENNETTE 1344 28 2.0 % 19 9 0 0
037 PORTER E 1861 39 2.0 % 25 14 0 0
038 APRIL SOUND 3607 21 0.5 % 16 5 0 0
039 JOHNSON ROAD 955 13 1.3 % 11 2 0 0
040 CONROE N LOOP 1712 9 0.5 % 4 5 (o} o}
041 SPLENDORA W 1763 33 1.8 % 23 10 0 0
042 GRANGERLAND 1016 21 2.0 % 20 1 0 0
043 PANORAMA 1668 8 0.4 % 5 3 0 ¢}
044 GULF STATES 1849 22 1.1 % 16 6 0 0
045 TIMBER LAKES 2774 15 0.5 % 14 1 0 ]
046 FOXRUN 1872 0 0.0 % 0 0 0 0
047 GROGANS MILL 2978 21 0.7 % 17 4 0 0
048 PANTHER CREEK 3463 20 0.5 % 11 9 0 0
049 COCHRANS CROS 3165 17 0.5 % 9 8 0 0
050 CONROE NW 1859 16 0.8 % 12 4 o 0
051 CONROE SW 987 18 1.8 % 14 4 0 0
052 NEW CANEY SE 2732 49 1.7 % 34 15 0 0
053 NEW CANEY NE . 2245 19 0.8 % 15 4 0 o}
054 EAST RIVER 1376 30 2.1 % 21 9 0 0
055 CRYSTAL CREEK 1477 3 0.2 % 3 0 0 o}
056 AIRPORT 618 8 1.2 % 6 2 0 0
057 LAKE CONRE N 2303 29 1.2 % 18 11 0 0
058 COCHRANS CROS CENTRAL 2606 10 0.3 % 8 2 0 0
059 COCHRANS CROS N 2401 1 0.0 % 1 0 0 0
060 CONROE NE LOC 350 4 1.1 % 0 4 o} 0
061 INDIAN SPRING 2362 11 0.4 % 10 1 0 0
062 RESEARCH FOREST 2121 6 0.2 % 4 2 0 0
063 WALDEN/DEL LAGO 1937 9 0.4 % 8 1 0 0
064 WHISPERING PINES 1754 18 1.0 % 17 1 0 0
065 CLEAR CREEK FRST 2055 4 0.1 % 1 3 0 0
066 HARDIN STORE 1985 12 0.6 % 8 4 ] 0
067 GROGANS MILL E 2949 20 0.6 % 16 4 0 0
068 RAYFORD ROAD 2403 27 1.1 % 24 3 0 0
069 ALDEN BRIDGE 2182 3 0.1 % 3 0 0 0
070 WOODLANDS HIGH SCHOOL 2009 6 0.2 % 4 2 0 0
All Districts 151822 1500 0.9 % 1101 399 0 0
RACE TOTALS 151822 1500 0.9 % 1101 399 0 0




MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 10,1998

1l - Rose Spector

Supreme Court Justice Place 2

REG VOTES

VOTERS CAST TURNOUT 1 uv ov WI
All Districts
001 WILLIS S 1446 19 1.3 % 15 4 0 0
002 FOUR CORNERS 1474 31 2.1 % 26 5 0 0
003 OKLAHOMA 703 1 0.1 % 1 0 o] 0
004 PANTHER CREEK 3295 28 0.8 % 24 4 0 0
005 LONGSTREET 195 15 7.6 % 15 0 0 0
006 OAK RIDGE 3378 24 0.7 % 23 1 0 [
007 NEW CANEY NW 1184 23 1.9 % 17 6 0 0
008 MCRAE 3233 51 1.5 % 42 9 0 0
009 DOBBIN-DACUS 1055 34 3.2 % 24 10 o} 0
010 CONROE SE 2332 45 1.9 % 38 7 0 0
011 HONEA 3224 50 1.5 % 37 13 0 0
012 SECURITY 1597 26 1.6 % 19 7 0 0
013 PINEHURST/DEC 3120 10 0.3 % 7 3 0 0
014 PORTER W 3305 62 1.8 % 48 14 0 0
015 RIVER PLANTATION 3017 32 1.0 % 23 9 0, 0
016 SPLENDORA 3748 59 1.5 % 47 12 0 0
017 CUT-N-SHOOT 2814 35 1.2 % 30 5 0 0
018 MAGNOLIA N 3053 38 1.2 % 32 6 0 0
019 MONTGOMERY 2014 36 1.7 % 25 11 0 0
020 CONROE N 1632 23 1.4 % 19 4 0 0
021 CONROE W 1935 19 0.9 % 16 3 0 0
022 WILLIS W 3589 36 1.0 % 30 6 o] 0
023 WILLIS N 2126 32 1.5 % 25 7 0 0
024 TALL TIMBERS 2661 31 1.1 % 20 11 0 0
025 MAGNOLIA BEND 1411 20 1.4 % 19 i [ 0
026 NEW CANEY SW 2561 37 1.4 % 25 12 0 0
027 CONROE S LOOP 3421 24 0.7 % 18 6 0 0
028 CONROE NE 918 11 1.1 % 10 1 0 0
029 MAGNOLIA S 2599 18 0.6 % 12 6 0 [0}
030 MILL CREEK 2435 20 0.8 % 15 5 0 0
031 SHENANDOAH 2579 16 0.6 % 13 3 0 0
032 GROGANS MILL W 3011 14 0.4 % 8 6 0 0
033 GROGANS MILL N 1464 2 0.1 % 2 0 0 0
034 LAKEWOOD 1969 5 0.2 % 4 1 0 0
035 ROBINSON ROAD 2586 3 0.1 % 2 1 0 0
036 BENNETTE 1344 28 2.0 % 22 6 0 0
037 PORTER E 1861 39 2.0 % 26 13 0 0
038 APRIL SOUND 3607 21 0.5 % 18 3 0 0
039 JOHNSON ROAD 955 13 1.3 % 11 2 o] 0
040 CONROE N LOOP 1712 9 0.5 % 4 5 0 0
041 SPLENDORA W 1763 33 1.8 % 26 7 ] 0
042 GRANGERLAND 1016 21 2.0 % 20 1 0 0
043 PANORAMA 1668 8 0.4 % 5 3 0 0
044 GULF STATES 1849 22 1.1 % 19 3 o] 0
045 TIMBER LAKES 2774 15 0.5 % 13 2 0 0
046 FOXRUN 1872 0 0.0 % 0 0 0 0
047 GROGANS MILL 2978 21 0.7 % 19 2 0 0
048 PANTHER CREEK 3463 20 0.5 % 14 6 0 o
049 COCHRANS CROS 3165 17 0.5 % 11 6 0 0
050 CONROE NW 1859 16 0.8 % 13 3 0 v}
051 CONROE SW 987 18 1.8 % 14 4 0 0
052 NEW CANEY SE 2732 49 1.7 % 36 13 0 o}
053 NEW CANEY NE 2245 19 0.8 % 14 5 0 0
054 EAST RIVER 1376 30 2.1 % 23 7 o} 0
055 CRYSTAL CREEK 1477 3 0.2 % 3 0 0 0
056 AIRPORT 618 8 1.2 % 6 2 0 0
057 LAKE CONRE N 2303 29 1.2 % 19 10 0 0
058 COCHRANS CROS CENTRAL 2606 10 0.3 % 8 2 ] 0
059 COCHRANS CROS N 2401 1 0.0 % 1 0 0 0
060 CONROE NE LOC 350 4 1.1 % 0 4 ] ¢
061 INDIAN SPRING 2362 11 0.4 % 10 1 0 0
062 RESEARCH FOREST 2121 6 0.2 % 4 2 o} o}
063 WALDEN/DEIL LAGO 1937 9 0.4 % 9 0 0 0
064 WHISPERING PINES 1754 18 1.0 % 15 3 0 0
065 CLEAR CREEK FRST 2055 4 0.1 % 4 1} 0 0
066 HARDIN STORE 1985 12 0.6 % 10 2 0 0
067 GROGANS MILL E 2949 20 0.6 % 14 6 4} o]
068 RAYFORD ROAD 2403 27 1.1 % 23 4 0 0
069 ALDEN BRIDGE 2182 3 0.1 % 3 0 0 0
070 WOODLANDS HIGH SCHOOL 2009 6 0.2 % 4 2 o 0
All Districts 151822 1500 0.9 % 1172 328 0 0
RACE TOTALS 151822 1500 0.9 % 1172 328 0 0
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MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS DISTRICT REPORT
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY Page 11

MARCH 10,1998
COMBINED EV/EN

Supreme Court Justice Place 3
1l - David Van Os

REG VOTES

VOTERS CAST TURNOUT 1 uv ov WI
All Districts
001 WILLIS S 1446 19 1.3 % 15 4 0 o]
002 FOUR CORNERS 1474 31 2.1 % 23 8 0 o]
003 OKLAHOMA 703 1 0.1 % 1 0 0 [
004 PANTHER CREEK 3295 28 0.8 % 23 5 0 0
005 LONGSTREET 195 15 7.6 % 14 1 0 4]
006 OAK RIDGE 3378 24 0.7 % 22 2 [ 0
007 NEW CANEY NW 1184 23 1.9 % 18 5 0 ¢
008 MCRAE 3233 51 1.5 % 39 12 0 0
009 DOBBIN-DACUS 1055 34 3.2 % 24 10 [0} 0
010 CONROE SE 2332 45 1.9 % 36 9 0 0
011 HONEA 3224 50 1.5 % 37 13 0 0
012 SECURITY 1597 26 1.6 % 18 8 0 0
013 PINEHURST/DEC 3120 10 0.3 % 6 4 0 0
014 PORTER W 3305 62 1.8 % 44 18 0 0
015 RIVER PLANTATION 3017 32 1.0 % 22 10 0 0
016 SPLENDORA 3748 59 1.5 % 44 15 0 0
017 CUT-N-SHOOT 2814 35 1.2 % 28 7 0 0
018 MAGNOLIA N 3053 38 1.2 % 31 7 o} [0}
019 MONTGOMERY 2014 36 1.7 % 25 11 0 0
020 CONROE N 1632 23 1.4 % 18 5 0 (o}
021 CONROE W 1935 19 0.9 % 16 3 0 0
022 WILLIS W 3589 36 1.0 % 28 8 0 0
023 WILLIS N 2126 32 1.5 % 25 7 0 0
024 TALL TIMBERS 2661 31 1.1 % 18 13 0 0
025 MAGNOLIA BEND 1411 20 1.4 % 19 1 0 0
026 NEW CANEY SW 2561 37 1.4 % 25 12 0 0
027 CONROE S LOOP 3421 24 0.7 % 17 7 0 0
028 CONROE NE 918 11 1.1 % 9 2 0 0
029 MAGNOLIA S 2599 18 0.6 % 12 6 0 0
030 MILL CREEK 2435 20 0.8 % 15 5 0 0
031 SHENANDOAH 2579 16 0.6 % 13 3 4} o
032 GROGANS MILL W 3011 14 0.4 % 8 6 0 0
033 GROGANS MILL N 1464 2 0.1 % 1 1 0 ]
034 LAKEWOOD 1969 5 0.2 % 4 1 0 0
035 ROBINSON ROAD 2586 3 0.1 % 2 1 0 0
036 BENNETTE 1344 28 2.0 % 22 6 o} 0
037 PORTER E 1861 39 2.0 % 25 14 0 0
038 APRIL SOUND 3607 21 0.5 % 18 3 0 0
039 JOHNSON ROAD 955 13 1.3 % 11 2 ¥} 0
040 CONROE N LOOP 1712 9 0.5 % 4 5 0 0
041 SPLENDORA W 1763 33 1.8 % 26 7 0 0
042 GRANGERLAND 1016 21 2.0 % 20 1 0 0
043 PANORAMA 1668 8 0.4 % 5 3 o] 0
044 GULF STATES 1849 22 1.1 % 19 3 0 0
045 TIMBER LAKES 2774 i5 0.5 % 14 1 o} ¢}
046 FOXRUN 1872 0 0.0 % 0 0 0 0
047 GROGANS MILL 2978 21 0.7 % 17 4 0 0
048 PANTHER CREEK 3463 20 0.5 % 13 7 0 0
049 COCHRANS CROS 3165 17 0.5 % 10 7 0 0
050 CONROE NW 1859 16 0.8 % 13 3 ] 0
051 CONROE SW 287 18 1.8 % 13 5 0 0
052 NEW CANEY SE 2732 49 1.7 % 37 12 0 0
053 NEW CANEY NE 2245 19 0.8 % 14 5 0 o}
054 EAST RIVER 1376 30 2.1 % 21 9 0 0
055 CRYSTAL CREEK 1477 3 0.2 % 3 0 0 0
056 AIRPORT 618 8 1.2 % 6 2 0 0
057 LAKE CONRE N 2303 29 1.2 % 20 9 0 0
058 COCHRANS CROS CENTRAL 2606 10 0.3 % 8 2 0 0
059 COCHRANS CROS N 2401 1 0.0 % 1 0 0 o
060 CONROE NE LOC 350 4 1.1 % 0 4 0 0
061 INDIAN SPRING 2362 11 0.4 % 10 1 [ v}
062 RESEARCH FOREST 2121 6 0.2 % 4 2 0 0
063 WALDEN/DEL LAGO 1937 9 0.4 % 8 1 o] ¢
064 WHISPERING PINES 1754 . 18 1.0 % 16 2 0 0
065 CLEAR CREEK FRST 2055 4 0.1 % 1 3 ] 0
066 HARDIN STORE 1985 12 0.6 % 9 3 0 0
067 GROGANS MILL E 2949 20 0.6 % 13 7 0 0
068 RAYFORD ROAD 2403 27 1.1 % 23 4 0 0
069 ALDEN BRIDGE 2182 3 0.1 % 3 0 0 0
070 WOODLANDS HIGH SCHOOL 2009 6 0.2 % 4 2 o} 0
All Districts 151822 1500 0.9 % 1131 369 ] 0
RACE TOTALS 151822 1500 0.9 % 1131 369 0 0




MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 10,1998

All

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009

026

028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053

055

Jerry Scarbrough

Districts

WILLIS S

FOUR CORNERS
OKLAHOMA
PANTHER CREEK
LONGSTREET
OAK RIDGE

NEW CANEY NW
MCRAE
DOBBIN-DACUS
CONROE SE
HONEA
SECURITY
PINEHURST/DEC
PORTER W
RIVER PLANTATION
SPLENDORA
CUT-N-SHOOT
MAGNOLIA N
MONTGOMERY
CONROE N
CONROE W
WILLIS W
WILLIS N
TALL TIMBERS
MAGNOLIA BEND
NEW CANEY SW
CONROE S LOOP
CONROE NE
MAGNOLIA S
MILL CREEK
SHENANDOAH
GROGANS MILL W
GROGANS MILL N
LAKEWOOD
ROBINSON ROAD
BENNETTE
PORTER E
APRIL SOUND
JOHNSON ROAD
CONRCE N LOOP
SPLENDORA W
GRANGERLAND
PANORAMA

GULF STATES
TIMBER LAKES
FOXRUN
GROGANS MILL
PANTHER CREEK
COCHRANS CROS
CONROE NW
CONROE SW

NEW CANEY SE
NEW CANEY NE
EAST RIVER
CRYSTAL CREEK
AIRPORT

LAKE CONRE N

COCHRANS CROS CENTRAL

COCHRANS CROS N
CONROE NE LOC
INDIAN SPRING
RESEARCH FOREST
WALDEN/DEL LAGO
WHISPERING PINES
CLEAR CREEK FRST
HARDIN STORE
GROGANS MILL E
RAYFORD ROAD
ALDEN BRIDGE

WOODLANDS HIGH SCHOOL

Districts

RACE TOTALS

Supreme Court Justice Place 4 Unexp.

REG VOTES
VOTERS CAST TURNOUT 1 uv ov WI
1446 19 1.3 % 15 4 0 o
1474 31 2.1 % 24 7 0 0
703 1 0.1 % 1 0 ] 0
3295 28 0.8 % 25 3 o] 0
195 15 7.6 % 15 0 0 0
3378 24 0.7 % 23 1 0 0
1184 23 1.9 % 18 5 0 0
3233 51 1.5 % 42 9 0 0
1055 34 3.2 % 24 10 0 0
2332 45 1.9 % 41 4 0 o
3224 50 1.5 % 37 13 0 0
1597 26 1.6 % 19 7 0 o
3120 10 0.3 % 7 3 0 0
3305 62 1.8 % 46 16 0 ]
3017 32 1.0 % 23 9 0 0
3748 59 1.5 % 49 10 o] 0
2814 35 1.2 % 29 6 0 ]
3053 38 1.2 % 32 6 0 0
2014 36 1.7 % 26 10 0 0
1632 23 1.4 % 18 5 0 0
1935 19 0.9 % 16 3 0 0
3589 36 1.0 % 29 7 0 0
2126 32 1.5 % 25 7 0 0
2661 31 1.1 % 19 12 0 0
1411 20 1.4 % 20 0 0 0
2561 37 1.4 % 26 11 0 0
3421 24 0.7 % 17 7 0 ]
918 11 1.1 % 9 2 0 0
2599 18 0.6 % 11 7 0 0
2435 20 0.8 % 16 4 0 ]
2579 16 0.6 % 14 2 0 0
3011 14 0.4 % 8 6 0 0
1464 2 0.1 % 0 2 0 0
1969 5 0.2 % 4 1 [ 0
2586 3 0.1 % 2 1 0 0
1344 28 2.0 % 23 5 0 0
1861 39 2.0 % 27 12 0 0
3607 21 0.5 % 18 3 0 0
955 13 1.3 % 11 2 0 0
1712 9 0.5 % 4 5 0 (]
1763 33 1.8 % 26 7 0 0
1016 21 2.0 % 19 2 0 0
1668 8 0.4 % 5 3 0 0
1849 22 1.1 % 20 2 0 0
2774 15 0.5 % 14 1 0 0
1872 ] 0.0 % 0 0 0 0
2978 21 0.7 % 17 4 0 [
3463 20 0.5 % 12 8 0 0
3165 17 0.5 % 9 8 0 0
1859 16 0.8 % 13 3 0 0
987 18 1.8 % 14 4 0 0
2732 49 1.7 % 39 10 0 0
2245 19 0.8 % 14 5 0 0
1376 30 2.1 % 23 7 0 0
1477 3 0.2 % 3 0 0 0
618 8 1.2 % 6 2 o] o
2303 29 1.2 % 21 8 0 0
2606 10 0.3 % 8 2 0 0
2401 1 0.0 % 1 0 0 0
350 4 1.1 % 0 4 0 0
2362 11 0.4 % 10 1 o 0
2121 6 0.2 % 4 2 0 0
1937 9 0.4 % 8 1 ] 0
1754 18 1.0 % 16 2 0 0
2055 4 0.1 % 1 3 o] Y]
1985 12 0.6 % 11 1 0 0
2949 20 0.6 % 15 5 ] (o]
2403 27 1.1 % 23 4 0 0
2182 3 0.1 % 3 0 0 ]
2009 6 0.2 % 4 2 0 0
151822 1500 0.9 % 1172 328 0 0
151822 1500 0.9 % 1172 328 0 0
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MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS DISTRICT REPORT
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY Page 13

MARCH 10,1998
COMBINED EV/EN

Criminal Appeals Court Judge Place 1

1 - Charles F. {(Charlie) Baird

REG VOTES

VOTERS CAST TURNOUT 1 uv ov WI
All Districts
001 WILLIS S 1446 19 1.3 % 14 5 0 0
002 FOUR CORNERS 1474 31 2.1 % 23 8 0 0
003 OKLAHOMA 703 1 0.1 % 1 0 0 0
004 PANTHER CREEK 3295 28 0.8 % 25 3 0 o}
005 LONGSTREET 195 15 7.6 % 14 1 0 0
006 OAK RIDGE 3378 24 0.7 % 22 2 Q 0
007 NEW CANEY NW 1184 23 1.9 % 18 5 o} 0
008 MCRAE 3233 51 1.5 % 41 10 0 0
009 DOBBIN-DACUS 1055 34 3.2 % 24 10 0 0
010 CONROE SE 2332 45 1.9 % 39 6 0 0
011 HONEA 3224 50 1.5 % 37 13 0 0
012 SECURITY 1597 26 1.6 % 19 7 0 0
013 PINEHURST/DEC 3120 10 0.3 % 7 3 0 0
014 PORTER W 3305 62 1.8 % 45 17 0 0
015 RIVER PLANTATION 3017 32 1.0 % 25 7 0 0
016 SPLENDORA 3748 59 1.5 % 46 13 0 ¢}
017 CUT-N-SHOOT 2814 35 1.2 % 29 6 0 0
018 MAGNOLIA N 3053 38 1.2 % 31 7 0 0
019 MONTGOMERY 2014 36 1.7 % 24 12 0 0
020 CONROE N 1632 23 1.4 % 19 4 0 0
021 CONROE W 1935 19 0.9 % 15 4 0 0
022 WILLIS W 3589 36 1.0 % 29 7 0 0
023 WILLIS N 2126 32 1.5 % 27 5 0 0
024 TALL TIMBERS 2661 31 1.1 % 21 10 0 ¢
025 MAGNOLIA BEND 1411 20 1.4 % 20 0 0 0
026 NEW CANEY SW 2561 37 1.4 % 26 11 0 ¢}
027 CONROE S LOOP 3421 24 0.7 % 17 7 0 0
028 CONROE NE 918 11 1.1 % 9 2 0 0
029 MAGNOLIA S 2599 18 0.6 % 12 6 0 0
030 MILL CREEK 2435 20 0.8 % 16 4 0 0
031 SHENANDOAH 2579 16 0.6 % 13 3 0 0
032 GROGANS MILL W 3011 14 0.4 % 9 5 0 0
033 GROGANS MILL N 1464 2 0.1 % 1 1 o} [0}
034 LAKEWOOD 1969 5 0.2 % 4 1 0 0
035 ROBINSON ROAD 2586 3 0.1 % 2 1 0 0
036 BENNETTE 1344 28 2.0 % 22 6 0 0
037 PORTER E 1861 39 2.0 % 26 13 0 0
038 APRIL SOUND 3607 21 0.5 % 18 3 0 o
039 JOHNSON ROAD 955 13 1.3 % 11 2 0 0
040 CONROE N LOOP 1712 9 0.5 % 4 5 0 0
041 SPLENDORA W 1763 33 1.8 % 26 7 0 0
042 GRANGERLAND 1016 21 2.0 % 20 1 0 0
043 PANORAMA 1668 8 0.4 % 5 3 0 0
044 GULF STATES 1849 22 1.1 % 20 2 0 0
045 TIMBER LAKES 2774 15 0.5 % 14 1 0 0
046 FOXRUN 1872 0 0.0 % ¢ o 0 ¥}
047 GROGANS MILIL: 2978 21 0.7 % 18 3 0 0
048 PANTHER CREEK 3463 20 0.5 % 15 5 0 0
049 COCHRANS CROS 3165 17 0.5 % 10 7 0 0
050 CONROE NW 1859 16 0.8 % 13 3 0 0
051 CONROE SW 287 18 1.8 % 14 4 0 0
052 NEW CANEY SE 2732 49 1.7 % 37 12 o] o}
053 NEW CANEY NE 2245 19 0.8 % 15 4 0 0
054 EAST RIVER 1376 30 2.1 % 23 7 0 0
055 CRYSTAL CREEK 1477 3 0.2 % 3 0 0 0
056 AIRPORT 618 8 1.2 % 6 2 0 o}
057 LAKE CONRE N 2303 29 1.2 % 18 11 0 0
058 COCHRANS CROS CENTRAL 2606 10 0.3 % 8 2 0 0
059 COCHRANS CROS N 2401 1 0.0 % 1 0 0 0
060 CONROE NE LOC 350 4 1.1 % 0 4 0 0
061 INDIAN SPRING 2362 i1 0.4 % 10 1 0 0
062 RESEARCH FOREST 2121 6 0.2 % 4 2 0 0
063 WALDEN/DEL LAGO 1937 9 0.4 % 9 0 0 0
064 WHISPERING PINES 1754 18 1.0 % 16 2 0 0
065 CLEAR CREEK FRST 2055 4 0.1 % 2 2 0 o}
066 HARDIN STORE 1985 12 0.6 % 9 3 0 0
067 GROGANS MILL E 2949 20 0.6 % 15 5 o} 0
068 RAYFORD ROAD 2403 27 1.1 % 23 4 0 0
069 ALDEN BRIDGE 2182 3 0.1 % 3 0 0 o}
070 WOODLANDS HIGH SCHOOL 2009 [ 0.2 % 4 2 0 0
All Districts 151822 1500 0.5 % 1166 334 0 0
RACE TOTALS 151822 1500 0.9 % 1166 334 0 0




MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS DISTRICT REPORT
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY Page 14

MARCH 10,1998
COMBINED EV/EN

Criminal Appeals Court Judge Place 2

1 - Winston Cochran

REG VOTES

VOTERS CAST TURNOUT 1 uv ov WI
All Districts
001 WILLIS S 1446 19 1.3 % 16 3 0 o}
002 FOUR CORNERS 1474 31 2.1 % 24 7 0 0
003 OKLAHOMA 703 1 0.1 % 1 0 0 0
004 PANTHER CREEK 3295 28 0.8 % 25 3 ] 0
005 LONGSTREET 195 15 7.6 % 13 2 0 0
006 OAK RIDGE 3378 24 0.7 % 21 3 0 0
007 NEW CANEY NW 1184 23 1.9 % 18 5 0 0
008 MCRAE 3233 51 1.5 % 41 10 o] ]
009 DOBBIN-DACUS 1055 34 3.2 % 22 12 0 0
010 CONROE SE 2332 45 1.9 % 38 7 0 0
011 HONEA 3224 50 1.5 % 37 13 [0} 0
012 SECURITY 1597 26 1.6 % 20 6 0 0
013 PINEHURST/DEC 3120 10 0.3 % 7 3 0 0
014 PORTER W 3305 62 1.8 % 49 13 o] 0
015 RIVER PLANTATION 3017 32 1.0 % 22 10 0 0
016 SPLENDORA 3748 59 1.5 % 45 14 0 0
017 CUT-N-SHOOT 2814 35 1.2 % 29 6 0 ¢}
018 MAGNOLIA N 3053 38 1.2 % 31 7 0 0
019 MONTGOMERY 2014 36 1.7 % 25 11 0 o}
020 CONROE N 1632 23 1.4 % 19 4 0 0
021 CONROE W 1935 19 0.9 % 16 3 0 0
022 WILLIS W 3589 36 1.0 % 27 9 0 0
023 WILLIS N 2126 32 1.5 % 24 8 o} 0
024 TALL TIMBERS 2661 31 1.1 % 20 11 0 0
025 MAGNOLIA BEND 1411 20 1.4 % 20 0 0 0
026 NEW CANEY SW 2561 37 1.4 % 26 11 0 0
027 CONROE S LOOP 3421 24 0.7 % 17 7 0 0
028 CONROE NE 918 11 1.1 % 10 1 o] 0
029 MAGNOLIA S 2599 18 0.6 % 12 6 0 0
030 MILL CREEK 2435 20 0.8 % 15 5 0 0
031 SHENANDOAH 2579 16 0.6 % 14 2 0 0
032 GROGANS MILL W 3011 14 0.4 % 10 4 1} 0
033 GROGANS MILL N 1464 2 0.1 % 2 0 0 0
034 LAKEWOOD 1969 5 0.2 % 4 1 0 0
035 ROBINSON ROAD 2586 3 0.1 % 2 1 [ 0
036 BENNETTE 1344 28 2.0 % 21 7 0 0
037 PORTER E 1861 39 2.0 % 25 14 0 0
038 APRIL SOUND 3607 21 0.5 % 17 4 0 0
039 JOHNSON ROAD 955 13 1.3 % 11 2 0 0
040 CONROE N LOOP 1712 9 0.5 % 4 5 0 0
041 SPLENDORA W 1763 33 1.8 % 26 7 0 0
042 GRANGERLAND 1016 21 2.0 % 20 1 0 0
043 PANORAMA 1668 8 0.4 % 5 3 0 [\
044 GULF STATES 1849 22 1.1 % 19 3 0 0
045 TIMBER LAKES 2774 15 0.5 % 13 2 0 0
046 FOXRUN 1872 0 0.0 % 0 0 0 0
047 GROGANS MILL 2978 21 0.7 % 16 5 0 0
048 PANTHER CREEK 3463 20 0.5 % 13 7 0 0
049 COCHRANS CROS 3165 17 0.5 % 9 8 0 0
050 CONROE NW 1859 16 0.8 % 13 3 0 0
051 CONROE SW 987 18 1.8 % 14 4 0 0
052 NEW CANEY SE 2732 49 1.7 % 38 11 0 0
053 NEW CANEY NE 2245 19 0.8 % 15 4 0 0
054 EAST RIVER 1376 30 2.1 % 23 7 0 0
055 CRYSTAL CREEK 1477 3 0.2 % 3 0 0 0
056 AIRPORT 618 8 1.2 % 6 2 o} 0
057 LAKE CONRE N 2303 29 1.2 % 19 10 0 0
058 COCHRANS CROS CENTRAL 2606 10 0.3 % 8 2 0 v [0}
059 COCHRANS CROS N 2401 1 0.0 % 1 0 0 0
060 CONROE NE LOC 350 4 1.1 % 0 4 0 0
061 INDIAN SPRING 2362 11 0.4 % 10 1 0 0
062 RESEARCH FOREST 2121 6 0.2 % 4 2 0 0
063 WALDEN/DEL LAGO 1937 9 0.4 % 8 1 0 0
064 WHISPERING PINES 1754 18 1.0 % 16 2 0 0
065 CLEAR CREEK FRST 2055 4 0.1 % 2 2 o} 0
066 HARDIN STORE 1985 12 0.6 % 9 3 0 0
067 GROGANS MILL E 2949 20 0.6 % 16 4 0 0
068 RAYFORD ROAD 2403 27 1.1 % 22 5 [ o}
069 ALDEN BRIDGE 2182 3 0.1 % 3 0 0 0
070 WOODLANDS HIGH SCHOOL 2009 6 0.2 % 4 2 0 0
All Districts 151822 1500 0.9 % 1155 345 0 [¢]
RACE TOTALS 151822 1500 0.9 % 1155 345 0 0




MONTGOMERY COQUNTY, TEXAS

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 10,1998

All

001
002
003
004
006
007

037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050

052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060

064
068
069
070

All

Charlotte H. Coffelt

Districts

WILLIS S

FOUR CORNERS
OKLAHOMA
PANTHER CREEK
OAK RIDGE

NEW CANEY NW
MCRAE

CONROE SE
HONEA
SECURITY
PORTER W
RIVER PLANTATION
SPLENDORA
CUT-N-SHOOT
CONROE N
CONROE W
WILLIS W
WILLIS N

TALL TIMBERS
MAGNOLIA BEND
NEW CANEY SW
CONROE S LOOP
CONROE NE
SHENANDOAH
GROGANS MILL W
GROGANS MILL N
LAKEWOOD
ROBINSON ROAD
BENNETTE
PORTER E
APRIL SOUND
JOHNSON ROAD
CONROE N LOOP
SPLENDORA W
GRANGERLAND
PANORAMA
GULF STATES
TIMBER LAKES
FOXRUN
GROGANS MILL
PANTHER CREEK
COCHRANS CROS
CONROE NW
CONROE SW

NEW CANEY SE
NEW CANEY NE
EAST RIVER
CRYSTAL CREEK
AIRPORT

LAKE CONRE N

COCHRANS CROS CENTRAL

COCHRANS CROS N
CONROE NE LOC
INDIAN SPRING
RESEARCH FOREST
WALDEN/DEL LAGO
WHISPERING PINES
GROGANS MILL E
RAYFORD ROAD
ALDEN BRIDGE

WOODLANDS HIGH SCHOOL

Districts

RACE TOTALS

State Board of Education Dist. 8

REG  VOTES
VOTERS CAST TURNOUT 1 uv ov WI
1446 19 1.3 % 15 a4 0 0
1474 31 2.1 % 24 7 0 0
703 1 0.1% 1 0 0 0
3295 28 0.8 % 25 3 0 0
3378 24 0.7 % 21 3 0 0
1184 23 1.9 % 18 5 0 0
3233 51 1.5 % 44 7 0 0
2332 a5 1.9 % 37 8 0 0
3224 50 1.5 % 38 12 0 0
1597 26 1.6 % 19 7 0 0
3305 62 1.8 % a5 17 0 0
3017 32 1.0 % 22 10 0 0
3748 59 1.5 % 45 14 0 0
2814 35 1.2 % 30 5 0 0
1632 23 1.4 % 20 3 0 0
1935 19 0.9 % 15 4 0 0
3589 36 1.0 % 31 5 0 0
2126 32 1.5 % 25 7 0 0
2661 31 1.1 % 21 10 0 0
1411 20 1.4 % 20 0 0 0
2561 37 1.4 % 26 11 0 0
3421 24 0.7 % 17 7 0 0
918 11 1.1 % 9 2 0 0
2579 16 0.6 % 13 3 0 0
3011 14 0.4 % 9 5 0 0
1464 2 0.1% 0 2 0 0
1969 5 0.2 % 4 1 0 0
2586 3 0.1% 2 1 0 0
1344 28 2.0 % 21 7 0 0
1861 39 2.0 % 25 14 0 0
3607 21 0.5 % 18 3 0 0
955 13 1.3 % 11 2 0 0
1712 9 0.5 % a 5 0 0
1763 33 1.8 % 26 7 0 0
1016 21 2.0 % 19 2 0 0
1668 8 0.4 % s 3 0 0
1849 22 1.1 % 20 2 0 0
2774 15 0.5 % 13 2 0 0
1872 0 0.0 % 0 0 0 0
2978 21 0.7 % 16 5 0 0
3463 20 0.5 % 15 s 0 0
3165 17 0.5 % 11 6 0 0
1859 16 0.8 % 14 2 0 0
987 18 1.8 % 14 4 0 0
2732 49 1.7 % 32 17 0 0
2245 19 0.8 % 14 5 0 0
1376 30 2.1 % 22 8 0 0
1477 3 0.2 % 3 0 0 0
618 8 1.2 % 6 2 0 0
2303 29 1.2 % 19 10 0 0
2606 10 0.3 % 9 1 0 0
2401 1 0.0 % 1 0 0 0
350 4 1.1% 0 4 0 0
2362 11 0.4 % 10 1 0 0
2121 6 0.2 % 4 2 0 0
1937 9 0.4% 8 1 0 0
1754 18 1.0 % 16 2 0 0
2949 20 0.6 % 16 4 0 0
2403 27 1.1 % 23 4 0 0
2182 3 0.1% 3 0 0 0
2009 6 0.2 % 5 1 0 0
133311 1313 0.9 % 1019 294 0 0
133311 1313 0.9 % 1019 294 0 0

DISTRICT REPORT
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COMBINED EV/EN



MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 10,1998

All

005
009

029
030
065
066

All

Mary Delk

Districts

LONGSTREET
DOBBIN-DACUS
PINEHURST/DEC
MAGNOLIA N
MONTGOMERY
MAGNOLIA S

MILL CREEK

CLEAR CREEK FRST
HARDIN STORE

Districts

RACE TOTALS

State Board of Education Dist. 9

REG VOTES
VOTERS CAST TURNOUT 1 uv ov WI
195 15 7.6 % 14 1 0 o
1055 34 3.2 % 24 10 0 0
3120 10 0.3 % 7 3 ] 0
3053 38 1.2 % 33 5 0 0
2014 36 1.7 % 25 11 0 0
2599 18 0.6 % 12 6 0 0
2435 20 0.8 % 16 4 o] 0
2055 4 0.1 % 2 2 0 ]
1985 12 0.6 % 11 1 0 0
18511 187 1.0 % 144 43 0 V]
18511 187 1.0 % 144 43 Y] 0

DISTRICT REPORT
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COMBINED EV/EN



MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 10,1998

All

002

006
007
010
012
014
015
016
017
024
025
026
027
028

032
033
035
036
037
041
042
045
046
047
048
049
052
053
054
055
056
058
060
061
062
064
067
068

All

David Bernsen

Districts

FOUR CORNERS
PANTHER CREEK
OAK RIDGE

NEW CANEY NW
CONROE SE
SECURITY

PORTER W

RIVER PLANTATION
SPLENDORA
CUT~N-SHOOT
TALL TIMBERS
MAGNOLIA BEND
NEW CANEY SW
CONROE S LOOP
CONROE NE
SHENANDOAH
GROGANS MILL W
GROGANS MILL N
ROBINSON ROAD
BENNETTE

PORTER E
SPLENDORA W
GRANGERLAND
TIMBER LAKES
FOXRUN

GROGANS MILL
PANTHER CREEK
COCHRANS CROS
NEW CANEY SE
NEW CANEY NE
EAST RIVER
CRYSTAL CREEK
AIRPORT
COCHRANS CROS CENTRAL
CONROE NE LOC
INDIAN SPRING
RESEARCH FOREST
WHISPERING PINES
GROGANS MILL E
RAYFORD ROAD

Districts

RACE TOTALS

State Senator Dist. 4

REG VOTES
VOTERS CAST TURNOUT 1 uv ov WI
1474 31 2.1 % 23 8 V] 0
3295 28 0.8 % 24 4 0 o]
3378 24 0.7 % 20 4 0 0
1184 23 1.9 % 19 4 0 0
2332 45 1.9 % 40 5 0 0
1597 26 1.6 % 18 8 0 0
3305 62 1.8 % 50 12 ] 0
3017 32 1.0 % 22 10 0 0
3748 59 1.5 % 48 11 o] 0
2814 35 1.2 % 30 5 (] 0
2661 31 1.1 % 21 10 0 0
1411 20 1.4 % 20 0 0 0
2561 37 1.4 % 30 7 0 0
3421 24 0.7 % 17 7 0 0
918 11 1.1 % 10 1 o] 0
2579 16 0.6 % 13 3 0 o]
3011 14 0.4 % 9 5 0 0
1464 2 0.1 % 1 1 0 0
2586 3 0.1 % 2 1 0 (o]
1344 28 2.0 % 25 3 0 0
1861 39 2.0 % 29 10 o] o]
1763 33 1.8 % 26 7 0 0
1016 21 2.0 % 20 1 0 0
2774 15 0.5 % 14 1 0 ]
1872 0 0.0 % 0 0 0 0
2978 21 0.7 % 16 5 0 0
3463 20 0.5 % 15 5 0 0
3165 17 0.5 % 10 7 0 0
2732 49 1.7 % 39 10 0 ]
2245 19 0.8 % 13 6 0 0
1376 30 2.1 % 22 8 0 0
1477 3 0.2 % 3 ] o] 0
618 8 1.2 % 6 2 0 0
2606 10 0.3 % 9 1 0 0
350 4 1.1 % ] 4 0 0
2362 11 0.4 % 10 1 0 ]
2121 6 0.2 % 4 2 0 0
1754 18 1.0 % 16 2 0 0
2949 20 0.6 % 15 5 0 0
2403 27 1.1 % 23 4 ] 0
89985 922 1.0 % 732 190 0 0
89985 922 1.0 % 732 190 0 ]
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COMBINED EV/EN

State Representative Dist. 15
1 - Larry R. Hickman

REG VOTES

VOTERS CAST TURNOUT 1 uv ov WI
All Districts
003 OKLAHOMA 703 1 0.1 % 1 0 0 0
004 PANTHER CREEK 3295 28 0.8 % 25 3 0 0
009 DOBBIN-DACUS 1055 34 3.2 % 25 9 0 0
013 PINEHURST/DEC 3120 10 0.3 % 7 3 0 0
018 MAGNOLIA N 3053 38 1.2 % 31 7 0 0
029 MAGNOLIA S 2599 18 0.6 % 12 6 0 0
030 MILL CREEK 2435 20 0.8 % 15 5 0 0
031 SHENANDOAH 2579 16 0.6 % 13 3 0 0
032 GROGANS MILL W 3011 14 0.4 % 10 4 0 0
033 GROGANS MILL N 1464 2 0.1 % 2 0 0 0
034 LAKEWOOD 1969 5 0.2 % 4 1 0 0
035 ROBINSON ROAD 2586 3 0.1 % 2 1 o} 0
039 JOHNSON ROAD 955 13 1.3 % 11 2 o} 0
045 TIMBER LAKES 2774 15 0.5 % 14 1 0 o
047 GROGANS MILL 2978 21 0.7 % 16 5 0 o}
048 PANTHER CREEK 3463 20 0.5 % 13 7 0 0
049 COCHRANS CROS 3165 17 0.5 % 11 6 0 0
058 COCHRANS CROS CENTRAL 2606 10 0.3 % 9 1 0 0
059 COCHRANS CROS N 2401 1 0.0 % 1 0 0 0
061 INDIAN SPRING 2362 11 0.4 % 10 1 0 0
062 RESEARCH FOREST 2121 6 0.2 % 4 2 0 0
065 CLEAR CREEK FRST 2055 4 0.1 % 1 3 0 0
066 HARDIN STORE 1985 12 0.6 % 10 2 0 0
067 GROGANS MILL E 2949 20 0.6 % 15 5 0 0
068 RAYFORD ROAD 2403 27 1.1 % 23 4 0 0
069 ALDEN BRIDGE 2182 3 0.1 % 3 0 o} 0
070 WOODLANDS HIGH SCHOOL 2009 6 0.2 % 5 1 o} o}
All Districts 64277 375 0.5 % 293 82 0 [}

RACE TOTALS 64277 375 0.5 % 293 82 0 0




MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS DISTRICT REPORT ;
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY Page 19

MARCH 10,1998
COMBINED EV/EN

Appeals Court Justice Dist. 9

1 - Don Burgess

REG VOTES

VOTERS CAST TURNOUT 1 uv ov W1
All Districts
001 WILLIS S 1446 19 1.3 % 15 4 0 0
002 FOUR CORNERS 1474 31 2.1 % 23 8 0 0
003 OKLAHOMA 703 1 0.1 % 1 0 v} 0
004 PANTHER CREEK 3295 28 0.8 % 24 4 0 o}
005 LONGSTREET 195 15 7.6 % 14 1 0 ¥
006 OAK RIDGE 3378 24 0.7 % 21 3 0 0
007 NEW CANEY NW 1184 23 1.9 % 18 5 0 0
008 MCRAE 3233 51 1.5 % 38 13 0 o}
009 DOBBIN-DACUS 1055 34 3.2 % 24 10 0 0
010 CONROE SE 2332 45 1.9 % 37 8 0 0
011 HONEA 3224 50 1.5 % 38 12 0 0
012 SECURITY 1597 26 1.6 % 20 6 0 0
013 PINEHURST/DEC 3120 10 0.3 % 8 2 0 0
014 PORTER W 3305 62 1.8 % 46 16 0 0
015 RIVER PLANTATION 3017 32 1.0 % 23 9 [¢] 0
016 SPLENDORA 3748 59 1.5 % 45 14 0 0
017 CUT-N-SHOOT 2814 35 1.2 % 28 7 0 0
018 MAGNOLIA N 3053 38 1.2 % 32 6 0 o}
019 MONTGOMERY 2014 36 1.7 % 23 i3 0 0
020 CONROE N 1632 23 1.4 % 19 4 0 0
021 CONROE W 1935 19 0.9 % 14 5} 0 0
022 WILLIS W 3589 36 1.0 % 31 5 0 0
023 WILLIS N 2126 32 1.5 % 25 7 0 0
024 TALL TIMBERS 2661 31 1.1 % 19 12 0 0
025 MAGNOLIA BEND 1411 20 1.4 % 20 0 0 0
026 NEW CANEY SW 2561 37 1.4 % 28 9 0 0
027 CONROE S LOOP 3421 24 0.7 % 19 5 [0} 0
028 CONROE NE 918 11 1.1 % 10 1 v} 0
029 MAGNOLIA S 2599 18 0.6 % 13 5 0 o
030 MILL CREEK 2435 20 0.8 % 15 5 0 0
031 SHENANDOAH 2579 16 0.6 % 13 3 0 0
032 GROGANS MILL W 3011 14 0.4 % 9 5 [0} [
033 GROGANS MILL N 1464 2 0.1 % 2 0 0 o
034 LAKEWOOD 1969 5 0.2 % 4 1 0 0
035 ROBINSON ROAD 2586 3 0.1 % 2 1 0 0
036 BENNETTE 1344 28 2.0 % 22 6 ] o}
037 PORTER E 1861 39 2.0 % 26 13 0 0
038 APRIL SOUND 3607 21 0.5 % 18 3 0 0
039 JOHNSON ROAD 955 13 1.3 % 11 2 o} 0
040 CONROE N LOOP 1712 9 0.5 % 4 5 0 ¢}
041 SPLENDORA W 1763 33 1.8 % 25 8 0 0
042 GRANGERLAND 1016 21 2.0 % 19 2 0 0
043 PANCRAMA 1668 8 0.4 % 6 2 0 0
044 GULF STATES 1849 22 1.1 % 20 2 0 0
045 TIMBER LAKES 2774 15 0.5 % 14 1 0 o
046 FOXRUN 1872 0 0.0 % 0 0 0 0
047 GROGANS MILL 2978 21 0.7 % 16 5 0 4]
048 PANTHER CREEK 3463 20 0.5 % 14 6 0 0
049 COCHRANS CROS 3165 17 0.5 % 11 6 0 0
050 CONROE NW 1859 16 0.8 % 13 3 0 0
051 CONROE SW 987 18 1.8 % 14 4 0 0
052 NEW CANEY SE 2732 49 1.7 % 34 15 0 0
053 NEW CANEY NE 2245 19 0.8 % 13 6 0 0
054 EAST RIVER 1376 30 2.1 % 22 8 ] o}
055 CRYSTAL CREEK 1477 3 0.2 % 3 0 0 ]
056 AIRPORT 618 8 1.2 % 6 2 0 o}
057 LAKE CONRE N 2303 29 1.2 % 18 11 0 0
058 COCHRANS CROS CENTRAL 2606 10 0.3 % 8 2 0 0
059 COCHRANS CROS N 2401 1 0.0 % 1 0 0 0
060 CONROE NE LOC 350 4 1.1 % 0 4 0 0
061 INDIAN SPRING 2362 11 0.4 % 10 1 0 o}
062 RESEARCH FOREST 2121 6 0.2 % 4 2 0 0
063 WALDEN/DEL LAGO 1937 9 0.4 % 8 1 o} 0
064 WHISPERING PINES 1754 18 1.0 % 17 1 0 0
065 CLEAR CREEK FRST 2055 4 0.1 % 1 3 0 0
066 HARDIN STORE 1985 12 0.6 % 9 3 0 0
067 GROGANS MILL E 2949 20 0.6 % 14 6 0 0
068 RAYFORD ROAD 2403 27 1.1 % 24 3 0 0
069 ALDEN BRIDGE 2182 3 0.1 % 3 0 ] 0
070 WOODLANDS HIGH SCHOOL 2009 6 0.2 % 4 2 0 0
All Districts 151822 1500 0.9 % 1153 347 0 0
RACE TOTALS 151822 1500 0.9 % 1153 347 0 0




MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS DISTRICT REPORT
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY Page 20
MARCH 10,1998
COMBINED EV/EN
County Commissionexr Pct. 2

1 - Diane L. Lincoln

REG VOTES

VOTERS CAST TURNOUT 1 uv oV WI
All Districts
002 FOUR CORNERS 1474 31 2.1 % 23 8 0 0
003 OKLAHOMA 703 1 0.1 % 1 0 0 0
011 HONEA 3224 50 1.5 % 37 13 0 0
013 PINEHURST/DEC 3120 10 0.3 % 8 2 0 0
015 RIVER PLANTATION 3017 32 1.0 % 24 8 0 0
018 MAGNOLIA N 3053 38 1.2 % 31 7 0 0
024 TALL TIMBERS 2661 31 1.1 % 24 7 ¢ 0
027 CONROE S LOOP 3421 24 0.7 % 20 4 0 o
029 MAGNOLIA S 2599 18 0.6 % 12 6 0 0
030 MILL CREEK 2435 20 0.8 % 14 6 0 0
031 SHENANDOAH 2579 16 0.6 % 13 3 0 0
034 LAKEWOOD 1969 5 0.2 % 4 1 0 0
039 JOHNSON ROAD 955 13 1.3 % 11 2 o] 0
056 AIRPORT 618 8 1.2 % 6 2 0 0
060 CONROE NE LOC 350 4 1.1 % 0 4 o} 0
065 CLEAR CREEK FRST 2055 4 0.1 % 3 1 0 0
066 HARDIN STORE 1985 12 0.6 % 11 1 0 0
All Districts 36218 317 0.8 % 242 75 0 0

242 75 o] o]

o0

RACE TOTALS 36218 317 0.8




MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS DISTRICT REPORT
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY Page 21

MARCH 10,1998
COMBINED- EV/EN

County Commissioner Pct. 4

1 - David Wayne Moore

REG VOTES

VOTERS CAST TURNOUT 1 uv ov WI
All Districts
007 NEW CANEY NW 1184 23 1.9 % 18 5 0 0
012 SECURITY 1597 26 1.6 % 19 7 0 0
014 PORTER W 3305 62 1.8 % 48 14 0 0
016 SPLENDORA 3748 59 1.5 % 46 13 0 0
017 CUT-N-SHOOT 2814 35 1.2 % 31 4 0 0
025 MAGNOLIA BEND 1411 20 1.4 % 20 ¢} 0 0
026 NEW CANEY SW 2561 37 1.4 % 32 5 0 0
036 BENNETTE 1344 28 2.0 % 24 4 0 0
037 PORTER E 1861 39 2.0 % 27 12 0 0
041 SPLENDORA W 1763 33 1.8 % 26 7 0 0
042 GRANGERLAND 1016 21 2.0 % 18 3 0 0
052 NEW CANEY SE 2732 49 1.7 % 34 15 0 0
053 NEW CANEY NE 2245 19 0.8 % 15 4 0 0
054 EAST RIVER 1376 30 2.1 % 21 9 0 0
055 CRYSTAL CREEK 1477 3 0.2 % 3 0 0 0
064 WHISPERING PINES 1754 18 1.0 % 16 2 0 0
All Districts 32188 502 1.5 % 398 104 0 0

RACE TOTALS 32188 502 1.5 % 398 104 0 0




MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 10,1998

All

001
005
008
009
019
022
023
038
040
043
044
057
063

All

Tommy Burrow

Districts

WILLIS S
LONGSTREET
MCRAE
DOBBIN-DACUS
MONTGOMERY
WILLIS W
WILLIS N
APRIL SOUND
CONROE N LOOP
PANORAMA

GULF STATES
LAKE CONRE N
WALDEN/DEL LAGO

Districts

RACE TOTALS

Justice of the Peace Pct. 1

REG VOTES
VOTERS CAST TURNOUT 1 uv ov WI
1446 19 1.3 % 15 4 0 0
195 15 7.6 % 14 1 0 0
3233 51 1.5 % 39 12 0 o]
1055 34 3.2 % 23 11 0 0
2014 36 1.7 % 26 10 0 0
3589 36 1.0 % 28 8 0 0
2126 32 1.5 % 26 6 0 o]
3607 21 0.5 % 18 3 0 0
1712 9 0.5 % 4 5 0 0
1668 8 0.4 % 6 2 0 0
1849 22 1.1 % 20 2 9] 0
2303 29 1.2 % 19 10 o ]
1937 9 0.4 % 8 1 0 ]
26734 321 142 % 246 75 o] 0
26734 321 1.2 % 246 75 0 0

DISTRICT REPORT
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MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 10,1998

1 - Ed Newton

All Districts

007 NEW CANEY NW
012 SECURITY

014 PORTER W

016 SPLENDORA
026 NEW CANEY SW
036 BENNETTE

037 PORTER E

041 SPLENDORA W
042 GRANGERLAND
052 NEW CANEY SE
053 NEW CANEY NE
054 EAST RIVER
064 WHISPERING PINES

All Districts

RACE TOTALS

Justice of the Peace Pct. 4

REG VOTES
VOTERS CAST TURNOUT 1 uv ov WI
1184 23 1.9 % 17 6 (] o]
1597 26 1.6 % 19 7 0 [
3305 62 1.8 % 45 17 0 0
3748 59 1.5 % 44 15 0 0
2561 37 1.4 % 31 6 0 0
1344 28 2.0 % 20 8 0 0
1861 39 2.0 % 27 12 0 0
1763 33 1.8 % 25 8 0 ]
1016 21 2.0 % 18 3 0 0
2732 49 1.7 % 32 17 0 0
2245 19 0.8 % 13 6 0 0
1376 30 2.1 % 23 7 o] 0
1754 18 1.0 % 18 0 0 0
26486 444 1.6 % 332 112 0 0
26486 444 1.6 % 332 112 ] (]
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MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 10,1998

aAll

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009

011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018

020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041

043

058
059
060
061

063
064
065
066

068
069
070

All

Starlett Curry

Districts

WILLIS S
FOUR CORNERS
OKLAHOMA
PANTHER CREEK
LONGSTREET

OAK RIDGE

NEW CANEY NW
MCRAE
DOBBIN-DACUS
CONROE SE
HONEA

SECURITY
PINEHURST/DEC
PORTER W

RIVER PLANTATION
SPLENDORA
CUT-N-SHOOT
MAGNOLIA N
MONTGOMERY
CONROE N

CONROE W

WILLIS W

WILLIS N

TALL TIMBERS
MAGNOLIA BEND
NEW CANEY SW
CONROE S LOOP
CONROE NE
MAGNOLIA S

MILL CREEK
SHENANDOAH
GROGANS MILL W
GROGANS MILL N
LAKEWOOD
ROBINSON ROAD
BENNETTE

PORTER E

APRIL SOUND
JOHNSON ROAD
CONROE N LOOP
SPLENDORA W
GRANGERLAND
PANORAMA

GULF STATES
TIMBER LAKES
FOXRUN

GROGANS MILL
PANTHER CREEK
COCHRANS CROS
CONROE NW
CONROE SW

NEW CANEY SE
NEW CANEY NE
EAST RIVER
CRYSTAL CREEK
AIRPORT

LAKE CONRE N
COCHRANS CROS CENTRAL
COCHRANS CROS N
CONROE NE LOC
INDIAN SPRING
RESEARCH FOREST
WALDEN/DEL LAGO
WHISPERING PINES
CLEAR CREEK FRST
HARDIN STORE
GROGANS MILL E
RAYFORD ROAD
ALDEN BRIDGE
WOODLANDS HIGH SCHOOL

Districts

RACE TOTALS

County Chairman

REG  VOTES
VOTERS CAST TURNOUT 1 v ov WI
1446 19 1.3 % 15 4 0 0
1474 31 2.1 % 21 10 0 0
703 1 0.1% 1 0 0 0
3295 28 0.8 % 17 8 0 3
195 15 7.6 % 15 0 0 0
3378 24 0.7 % 21 3 0 0
1184 23 1.9 % 14 9 0 0
3233 51 1.5 % 43 7 0 1
1055 34 3.2 % 18 13 0 3
2332 45 1.9 % 34 11 0 0
3224 50 1.5 % a1 8 0 1
1597 26 1.6 % 22 3 1 0
3120 10 0.3 % 6 4 0 0
3305 62 1.8 % 42 19 0 1
3017 32 1.0 % 25 7 0 0
3748 59 1.5 % 41 13 1 4
2814 35 1.2 % 28 6 0 1
3053 38 1.2 % 29 9 0 0
2014 36 1.7 % 24 11 1 0
1632 23 1.4 % 19 3 0 1
1935 19 0.9 % 18 1 0 0
3589 36 1.0 % 29 6 0 1
2126 32 1.5 % 27 5 0 0
2661 31 1.1 % 19 12 0 0
1411 20 1.4 % 19 1 0 0
2561 37 1.4 % 27 10 0 0
3421 24 0.7 % 20 4 0 0
918 11 1.1 % 11 0 0 0
2599 18 0.6 % 11 7 0 0
2435 20 0.8 % 15 5 0 0
2579 16 0.6 % 12 3 0 1
3011 14 0.4 % 9 5 0 0
1464 2 0.1% 1 1 0 0
1969 5 0.2 % 5 0 0 0
2586 3 0.1% 2 1 0 0
1344 28 2.0 % 22 6 0 0
1861 39 2.0 % 27 12 0 0
3607 21 0.5 % 15 6 0 0
955 13 1.3 % 11 2 0 0
1712 9 0.5% 6 3 0 0
1763 33 1.8 % 24 9 0 0
1016 21 2.0 % 21 0 0 0
1668 8 0.4 % 6 2 0 0
1849 22 1.1 % 18 4 0 0
2774 15 0.5 % 13 2 0 0
1872 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0
2978 21 0.7 % 16 5 0 0
3463 20 0.5 % 15 4 0 1
3165 17 0.5 % 7 7 0 3
1859 16 0.8 % 16 0 0 0
987 18 1.8 % 16 2 0 0
2732 49 1.7 % 31 17 0 1
2245 19 0.8 % 13 5 1 0
1376 30 2.1 % 20 10 0 0
1477 3 0.2 % 2 0 1 0
618 8 1.2 % 7 1 0 0
2303 29 1.2 % 17 12 0 0
2606 10 0.3 % 6 2 0 2
2401 1 0.0% 1 0 0 0
350 4 1.1% 0 4 0 0
2362 11 0.4 % 8 1 0 2
2121 6 0.2 % 2 4 0 0
1937 9 0.4 % 9 0 0 0
1754 18 1.0 % 16 2 0 0
2055 4 0.1% 1 3 0 0
1985 12 0.6 % 11 1 0 0
2949 20 0.6 % 13 5 0 2
2403 27 1.1 % 22 3 0 2
2182 3 0.1% 3 0 0 0
2009 6 0.2 % a 2 0 0
151822 1500 0.9 % 1120 345 5 30
151822 1500 0.9 % 1120 345 5 30
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MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS DISTRICT REPORT
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MARCH 10,1998
COMBINED EV/EN
Precinct Chairman

1 - No Declared Candidates

REG VOTES

VOTERS CAST TURNOUT 1 o ov WI
All Districts
001 WILLIS S 1446 19 1.3 % o] 19 0 ¢
002 FOUR CORNERS 1474 31 2.1 % 0 29 0 2
003 OKLAHOMA 703 1 0.1 % 0 1 0 0
004 PANTHER CREEK 3295 28 0.8 % 0 23 0 S
009 DOBBIN-DACUS 1055 34 3.2 % 0 28 ¢ 6
013 PINEHURST/DEC 3120 10 0.3 % 0 9 0 1
016 SPLENDORA 3748 59 1.5 % 0 51 0 8
019 MONTGOMERY 2014 36 1.7 % 0 21 0 15
020 CONROE N 1632 23 1.4 % 0 19 o} 4
022 WILLIS W 3589 36 1.0 % 0 30 0 6
025 MAGNOLIA BEND 1411 20 1.4 % 0 19 0 1
029 MAGNOLIA S 2599 18 0.6 % 0 15 o} 3
032 GROGANS MILL W 3011 14 0.4 % 0 12 0 2
034 LAKEWOOD 1969 5 0.2 % 0 4 0 1
035 ROBINSON ROAD 2586 3 0.1 % 0 3 0 0
036 BENNETTE 1344 28 2.0 % 0 26 0 2
037 PORTER E 1861 39 2.0 % 0 36 0 3
038 APRIL SOUND 3607 21 0.5 % 0 18 0 3
041 SPLENDORA W . 1763 33 1.8 % 0 30 o} 3
043 PANORAMA 1668 8 0.4 % 0 8 0 0
044 GULF STATES 1849 22 1.1 % 0 19 0 3
045 TIMBER LAKES 2774 15 0.5 % o 13 0 2
047 GROGANS MILL 2978 21 0.7 % 0 21 0 o}
050 CONROE NW 1859 16 0.8 % 0 16 0 0
051 CONROE SW 987 18 1.8 % 0 15 0 3
052 NEW CANEY SE 2732 49 1.7 % 0 43 0 6
053 NEW CANEY NE 2245 19 0.8 % 0 13 0 6
054 EAST RIVER 1376 30 2.1 % 0 24 0 6
055 CRYSTAL CREEK 1477 3 0.2 % 0 2 0 1
056 AIRPORT 618 8 1.2 % 0 7 0 1
057 LAKE CONRE N 2303 29 1.2 % 0 27 0 2
058 COCHRANS CROS CENTRAL 2606 10 0.3 % ¢ 8 0 2
059 COCHRANS CROS N 2401 1 0.0 % 0 1 0 ¢}
060 CONROE NE LOC 350 4 1.1 % 0 4 0 0
061 INDIAN SPRING 2362 11 0.4 % 0 10 o} 1
062 RESEARCH FOREST 2121 6 0.2 % 0 6 0 0
063 WALDEN/DEL LAGO 1937 9 0.4 % 0 9 0 0
064 WHISPERING PINES 1754 18 1.0 % 0 16 o} 2
065 CLEAR CREEK FRST 2055 4 0.1 % 0 4 0 0
066 HARDIN STORE 1985 12 0.6 % ¢ 12 0 0
067 GROGANS MILL E 2949 20 0.6 % 0 16 0 4
069 ALDEN BRIDGE 2182 3 0.1 % 0 3 0 0
070 WOODLANDS HIGH SCHOOL 2009 6 0.2 % o} 6 0 0
All Districts 89804 800 0.8 % 0 696 0 104

RACE TOTALS 89804 800 0.8 % 0 696 0 104




MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS DISTRICT REPORT
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY Page 26
MARCH 10,1998
COMBINED EV/EN
Proposition No. 1

1 - Yes 2 - No

REG VOTES

VOTERS CAST TURNOUT 1 2 uv ov WI
All Districts
001 WILLIS S 1446 19 1.3 % 18 1 0 0 0
002 FOUR CORNERS 1474 31 2.1 % 29 2 0 0 o
003 OKLAHOMA 703 1 0.1 % 1 o} o} o} 0
004 PANTHER CREEK 3295 28 0.8 % 27 1 0 0 0
005 LONGSTREET 195 15 7.6 % 15 0 0 0 0
006 OAK RIDGE 3378 24 0.7 % 22 1 1 0 0
007 NEW CANEY NW 1184 23 1.9 % 18 3 2 0 0
008 MCRAE 3233 51 1.5 % 48 2 1 0 0
009 DOBBIN-DACUS 1055 34 3.2 % 33 0 1 0 o
010 CONROE SE 2332 45 1.9 % 45 0 0 0 0
011 HONEA 3224 50 1.5 % 45 5 o} 0 0
012 SECURITY 1597 26 1.6 % 24 1 1 0 0
013 PINEHURST/DEC 3120 10 0.3 % 10 0 0 0 0
014 PORTER W 3305 62 1.8 % 61 1 0 0 0
015 RIVER PLANTATION " 3017 32 1.0 % 25 2 3 2 0
016 SPLENDORA 3748 59 1.5 % 57 0 2 0 0
017 CUT-N-SHOOT 2814 35 1.2 % 30 5 0 0 0
018 MAGNOLIA N 3053 38 1.2 % 34 2 2 0 0
019 MONTGOMERY 2014 36 1.7 % 28 3 5 0 [}
020 CONROE N 1632 23 1.4 % 19 4 0 0 0
021 CONROE W 1935 19 0.9 % 18 1 0 0 0
022 WILLIS W 3589 36 1.0 % 33 3 0 0 0
023 WILLIS N 2126 32 1.5 % 31 0 1 0 0
024 TALL TIMBERS 2661 31 1.2 % 31 0 0 0 0
025 MAGNOLIA BEND 1411 20 1.4 % 20 0 0 0 0
026 NEW CANEY SW 2561 37 1.4 % 35 0 2 0 0
027 CONROE S LOOP 3421 24 0.7 % 24 ¢} 0 0 1]
028 CONROE NE 918 i1 1.1 % 8 2 1 0 0
029 MAGNOLIA S 2599 18 0.6 % 16 1 1 0 0
030 MILL CREEK 2435 20 0.8 % 19 0 1 0 0
031 SHENANDOAH 2579 16 0.6 % 16 0 0 0 ]
032 GROGANS MILL W 3011 14 0.4 % 12 2 0 ] 0
033 GROGANS MILL N 1464 2 0.1 % 1 1 0 0 0
034 LAKEWOOD 1969 5 0.2 % 5 0 0 0 0
035 ROBINSON ROAD 2586 3 0.1 % 3 ¢} 0 0 0
036 BENNETTE 1344 28 2.0 % 24 2 2 0 0
037 PORTER E 1861 39 2.0 % 36 1 2 ¢ 0
038 APRIL SOUND 3607 21 0.5 % 21 0 0 0 0
039 JOHNSON ROAD 955 13 1.3 % 13 0 0 0 0
040 CONROE N LOCP 1712 9 0.5 % 9 0 0 0 0
041 SPLENDORA W 1763 33 1.8 % 31 1 1 0 0
042 GRANGERLAND 1016 21 2.0 % 19 2 0 0 0
043 PANORAMA 1668 8 0.4 % 8 0 0 0 0
044 GULF STATES 1849 22 1.1 % 20 2 0 [ 0
045 TIMBER LAKES 2774 15 0.5 % 14 1 0 0 0
046 FOXRUN 1872 0 0.0 % 0 0 0 0 0
047 GROGANS MILL 2978 21 0.7 % 19 1 1 0 0
048 PANTHER CREEK 3463 20 0.5 % 18 1 1 0 0
049 COCHRANS CROS 3165 17 0.5 % 15 1 1 [0} 0
050 CONROE NW 1859 16 0.8 % 15 i 0 o 0
051 CONROE SW 987 18 1.8 % 15 2 1 0 0
052 NEW CANEY SE 2732 49 1.7 % 46 1 2 0 0
053 NEW CANEY NE 2245 19 0.8 % 17 1 1 0 0
054 EAST RIVER 1376 30 2.1 % 26 1 3 0 0
055 CRYSTAL CREEK 1477 3 0.2 % 3 ¢} o] 0 0
056 AIRPORT 618 8 1.2 % 8 0 0 0 0
057 LAKE CONRE N 2303 29 1.2 % 27 1 1 0 0
058 COCHRANS CROS CENTRAL 2606 10 0.3 % 9 0 1 0 0
059 COCHRANS CROS N 2401 1 0.0 % 1 ¢} 0 o} 0
060 CONROE NE LOC 350 4 1.1 % 3 0 1 0 0
061 INDIAN SPRING 2362 11 0.4 % 11 0 0 0 0
062 RESEARCH FOREST 2121 6 0.2 % 6 0 0 0 0
063 WALDEN/DEL LAGO 1937 9 0.4 % 8 0 1 0 0
064 WHISPERING PINES 1754 18 1.0 % 16 1 1 0 0
065 CLEAR CREEK FRST 2055 4 0.1 % 4 0 0 0 0
066 HARDIN STORE 1985 12 0.6 % 12 0 0 0 0
067 GROGANS MILL E 2949 20 0.6 % 20 0 0 0 0
068 RAYFORD ROAD 2403 27 1.1 % 25 0 2 0 0
069 ALDEN BRIDGE 2182 3 0.1 % 3 0 0 0 0
070 WOODLANDS HIGH SCHOOL 2009 6 0.2 % 6 0 0 0 1}
All Districts 151822 1500 0.9 % 1389 63 46 2 0
RACE TOTALS 151822 1500 0.9 % 1389 63 46 2 0




MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 10,1998

Proposition No. 2

1 - Yes 2 - No
REG VOTES

VOTERS CAST TURNOUT 1 2 v ov WI
All Districts
001 WILLIS S 1446 19 1.3 % 17 2 0 0 0
002 FOUR CORNERS 1474 31 2.1 % 30 1 0 0 0
003 OKLAHOMA 703 1 0.1 % 1 0 0 0 0
004 PANTHER CREEK 3295 28 0.8 % 26 1 1 0 0
005 LONGSTREET 195 15 7.6 % 15 0 0 0 i}
006 OAK RIDGE 3378 24 0.7 % 22 2 0 0 ¢}
007 NEW CANEY NW 1184 23 1.9 % 19 2 2 0 0
008 MCRAE 3233 51 1.5 % 48 2 1 0 ¢}
009 DOBBIN-DACUS 1055 34 3.2 % 24 9 1 0 0
010 CONROE SE 2332 45 1.9 % 37 6 2 0 0
011 HONEA 3224 50 1.5 % 42 8 0 0 0
012 SECURITY 1597 26 1.6 % 22 3 1 0 0
013 PINEHURST/DEC 3120 10 0.3 % 9 1 0 0 0
014 PORTER W 3305 62 1.8 % 52 8 2 0 0
015 RIVER PLANTATION 3017 32 1.0 % 26 3 2 1 0
016 SPLENDORA 3748 59 1.5 % 51 5 2 1 0
017 CUT-N-SHOOT 2814 35 1.2 % 32 3 0 0 0
018 MAGNOLIA N 3053 38 1.2 % 34 2 2 0 0
019 MONTGOMERY 2014 36 1.7 % 22 9 5 0 0
020 CONROE N 1632 23 1.4 % 20 2 1 o} 0
021 CONROE W 1935 19 0.9 % 14 5 0 0 0
022 WILLIS W 3589 36 1.0 % 34 2 0 0 0
023 WILLIS N 2126 32 1.5 % 28 1 3 0 0
024 TALL TIMBERS 2661 31 1.1 % 25 4 2 0 (¢}
025 MAGNOLIA BEND 1411 20 1.4 % 19 1 o} 0 0
026 NEW CANEY SW 2561 37 1.4 % 29 7 1 0 o}
027 CONROE S LOOP 3421 24 0.7 % 23 1 0 0 0
028 CONROE NE 918 11 1.1 % 9 1 1 [0} 0
029 MAGNOLIA S 2599 18 0.6 % 16 2 o} ¢} 0
030 MILL CREEK 2435 20 0.8 % 17 2 1 o 0
031 SHENANDOAH 2579 16 0.6 % 16 ] 0 0 0
032 GROGANS MILL W 3011 14 0.4 % 13 1 0 o} 0
033 GROGANS MILL N 1464 2 0.1 % 2 0 0 0 0
034 LAKEWOOD 1969 5 0.2 % 5 0 0 o} 0
035 ROBINSON ROAD 2586 3 0.1 % 2 1 0 0 0
036 BENNETTE 1344 28 2.0 % 23 4 1 0 0
037 PORTER E 1861 39 2.0 % 35 2 2 0 0
038 APRIL SOUND 3607 21 0.5 % 18 3 0 0 0
039 JOHNSON ROAD 955 13 1.3 % 13 0 0 0 0
040 CONROE N LOOP 1712 9 0.5 % 9 0 0 0 0
041 SPLENDORA W 1763 33 1.8 % 25 7 1 0 0
042 GRANGERLAND 1016 21 2.0 % 19 2 0 0 0
043 PANORAMA 1668 8 0.4 % 7 1 0 0 0
044 GULF STATES 1849 22 1.1 % 21 1 0 0 ‘o
045 TIMBER LAKES 2774 15 0.5 % 14 1 0 0 0
046 FOXRUN 1872 0 0.0 % 0 0 0 [¢] 0
047 GROGANS MILL 2978 21 0.7 % 16 4 1 0 0
048 PANTHER CREEK 3463 20 0.5 % 17 2 1 0 o
049 COCHRANS CROS 3165 17 0.5 % 14 2 1 ¢} 0
050 CONROE NW 1859 16 0.8 % 15 1 0 0 0
051 CONROE SW 987 18 1.8 % 15 2 1 0 0
052 NEW CANEY SE 2732 49 1.7 % 41 6 2 0 0
053 NEW CANEY NE 2245 19 0.8 % 18 1 ¢} 0 0
054 EAST RIVER 1376 30 2.1 % 23 2 5 0 0
055 CRYSTAL CREEK 1477 3 0.2 % 2 1 0 0 0
056 AIRPORT 618 8 1.2 % 8 0 0 o} 0
057 LAKE CONRE N 2303 29 1.2 % 25 3 1 0 0
058 COCHRANS CROS CENTRAL 2606 10 0.3 % 9 0 1 4] 0
059 COCHRANS CROS N 2401 1 0.0 % 0 1 0 0 0
060 CONROE NE LOC 350 4 1.1 % 4 0 0 0 o
061 INDIAN SPRING 2362 11 0.4 % 11 0 0 0 0
062 RESEARCH FOREST 2121 6 0.2 % 5 1 o} o} 0
063 WALDEN/DEL LAGO 1937 9 0.4 % 9 o} 0 0 0
064 WHISPERING PINES 1754 18 1.0 % 15 2 1 0 0
065 CLEAR CREEK FRST 2055 4 0.1 % 4 0 0 0 0
066 HARDIN STORE 1985 12 0.6 % 11 1 0 0 0
067 GROGANS MILL E 2949 20 0.6 % 17 3 0 0 0
068 RAYFORD ROAD 2403 27 1.1 % 22 4 1 0 0
069 ALDEN BRIDGE 2182 3 0.1 % 2 1 0 0 0
070 WOODLANDS HIGH SCHOOL 2009 6 0.2 % 5 1 0 0 0
All Districts 151822 1500 0.9 % 1293 156 49 2 0
RACE TOTALS 151822 1500 0.9 % 1293 156 49 2 o
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MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 10,1998

1l - Yes

All Districts

001 WILLIS S

002 FOUR CORNERS
003 OKLAHOMA

004 PANTHER CREEK
005 LONGSTREET

006 OAK RIDGE

007 NEW CANEY NW
008 MCRAE

009 DOBBIN-DACUS
010 CONROE SE

011 HONEA

012 SECURITY

013 PINEHURST/DEC
014 PORTER W

015 RIVER PLANTATION
016 SPLENDORA

017 CUT-N-SHOOT

018 MAGNOLIA N

019 MONTGOMERY

020 CONROE N

021 CONROE W

022 WILLIS W

023 WILLIS N

024 TALL TIMBERS
025 MAGNOLIA BEND
026 NEW CANEY SW
027 CONROE S LOOP
028 CONROE NE

029 MAGNOLIA S

030 MILL CREEK

031 SHENANDOAH

032 GROGANS MILL W
033 GROGANS MILL N
034 LAKEWOOD

035 ROBINSON ROAD
036 BENNETTE

037 PORTER E

038 APRIL SOUND

039 JOHNSON ROAD
040 CONROE N LOOP
041 SPLENDORA W

042 GRANGERLAND

043 PANORAMA

044 GULF STATES

045 TIMBER LAKES
046 FOXRUN

047 GROGANS MILL
048 PANTHER CREEK
049 COCHRANS CROS
050 CONROE NW

051 CONROE SW

052 NEW CANEY SE
053 NEW CANEY NE
054 EAST RIVER

055 CRYSTAL CREEK
056 AIRPORT

057 LAKE CONRE N
058 COCHRANS CROS CENTRAL
059 COCHRANS CROS N
060 CONROE NE LOC
061 INDIAN SPRING
062 RESEARCH FOREST
063 WALDEN/DEL LAGO
064 WHISPERING PINES
065 CLEAR CREEK FRST
066 HARDIN STORE
067 GROGANS MILL E
068 RAYFORD ROAD
069 ALDEN BRIDGE
070 WOODLANDS HIGH SCHOOL

All Districts

RACE TOTALS

Proposition No. 3

2 - No

REG  VOTES
VOTERS CAST TURNOUT 1 2 uv ov WI
1446 19 1.3 % 18 0 1 0 0
1474 31 2.1 % 27 4 0 0 0
703 1 0.1% 1 0 0 0 0
3295 28 0.8 % 27 0 1 0 0
195 15 7.6 % 13 2 0 0 0
3378 24 0.7 % 23 1 0 0 0
1184 23 1.9 % 19 2 2 0 0
3233 51 1.5 % 43 7 1 0 0
1055 32 3.2 % 32 0 2 0 0
2332 45 1.9 % 42 3 0 0 0
3224 50 1.5 % a4 5 1 0 0
1597 26 1.6 % 21 3 2 0 0
3120 10 0.3 % 8 1 1 0 0
3305 62 1.8 % 52 8 2 0 ]
3017 32 1.0 % 29 2 1 0 0
3748 59 1.5 % 48 8 3 0 0
2814 35 1.2 % 33 1 1 0 0
3053 38 1.2 % 32 4 2 0 0
2014 36 1.7 % 29 2 5 0 0
1632 23 1.4 % 19 4 0 0 ]
1935 19 0.9 % 17 2 0 0 0
3589 36 1.0 % 33 3 0 0 0
2126 32 1.5 % 28 3 1 0 0
2661 31 1.1 % 29 2 0 0 0
1411 20 1.4 % 18 2 0 0 0
2561 37 1.4 % 31 5 1 0 0
3421 24 0.7 % 23 1 0 0 0
918 11 1.1 % 10 1 0 0 0
2599 18 0.6 % 16 2 0 0 0
2435 20 0.8 % 18 1 1 0 0
2579 16 0.6 % 16 0 0 0 0
3012 14 0.4 % 10 3 1 0 0
1464 2 0.1 % 2 0 0 0 0
1969 5 0.2 % 2 3 0 0 0
2586 3 0.1% 2 1 0 0 0
1344 28 2.0 % 26 1 1 0 0
1861 39 2.0 % 34 3 2 0 0
3607 21 0.5 % 21 0 0 0 0
955 13 1.3 % 11 2 0 0 0
1712 9 0.5% 8 1 0 0 0
1763 33 1.8 % 24 7 2 0 0
1016 21 2.0 % 18 3 0 0 0
1668 8 0.4 % 6 0 2 0 0
1849 22 1.1 % 20 1 1 0 0
2774 15 0.5 % 12 3 0 0 0
1872 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0
2978 21 0.7 % 18 3 0 0 0
3463 20 0.5 % 19 0 1 0 0
3165 17 0.5 % 16 ] 1 0 0
1859 16 0.8 % 14 2 0 0 0
987 18 1.8 % 16 1 1 0 0
2732 49 1.7 % 42 2 5 0 0
2245 19 0.8 % 17 0 2 0 0
1376 30 2.1 % 27 1 2 0 0
1477 3 0.2 % 2 1 0 0 0
618 8 1.2 % 6 2 0 0 0
2303 29 1.2°% 26 3 0 0 0
2606 10 0.3 % 9 0 1 0 0
2401 1 0.0% 1 0 0 0 0
350 4 1.1 % 2 2 0 0 0
2362 11 0.4 % 8 3 0 0 0
2121 6 0.2 % 6 0 0 0 0
1937 9 0.4 % 9 0 0 0 0
1754 18 1.0 % 16 1 1 0 0
2055 4 0.1% 4 0 0 0 0
1985 12 0.6 % 12 0 0 0 0
2949 20 0.6 % 17 1 2 0 0
2403 27 1.1 % 25 1 1 0 0
2182 3 0.1% 3 0 0 0 0
2009 6 0.2% 5 0 1 0 0
151822 1500 0.9 % 1315 130 55 0 0
151822 1500 0.9 % 1315 130 55 0 0
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